

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2015
For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment**

Name of Procuring Unit: Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau (ERDB)

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue as of (08.03.2012)	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																	
COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES																	
1. BALLAST, 18 WATTS, for fluorescent lamp, 220V, pre-heat, normal power factor, Delta brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	67.24	-
2. BALLAST, 36 WATTS, for fluorescent lamp, 220V, 60Hz, pre-heat, normal power factor, Delta brand	piece	40	0	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	80	69.63	5,570.40
3. BATTERY, DRY CELL, AAA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per pack, Maxell brand	packet	32	14	11	31	13	14	27	13	11	23	11	8	208	15.59	3,242.72	
4. BATTERY, DRY CELL, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per pack, Maxell brand	packet	7	0	2	6	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	19	72.33	1,374.27	
5. BATTERY, DRY CELL, SIZE AA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per blister pack, GP Ultra Plus brand	packet	35	26	17	37	19	28	31	17	16	21	13	18	278	36.40	10,119.20	
6. FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, tubular, T8, daylight/cool daylight, 220-240 volts, 50-60Hz, Osram brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34.27	-
7. FLUORESCENT LAMP, 36 WATTS, linear tubular, T8 diameter, daylight/cool daylight, 220-240 volts, 50-60 Hz, Osram brand	piece	40	0	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0	80	36.35	2,908.00	
8. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 X 18W/20W, closed-type (box type), 220V, with lampholder, starter, ballast, Innovalite brand	set	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	327.60	-
9. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 X 36W/40W, closed-type (box type), 220V, with lampholder, starter, ballast, Innovalite brand	set	7	5	4	6	4	5	7	4	4	6	4	4	60	416.00	24,960.00	
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP (CFL), 18 WATTS, 18 watts, daylight/cool daylight, 3-turn tube lamp, u-shape or spiral, 6,000 hrs lamp life min., 220-240V/50-60Hz, Delta brand	piece	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	103.79	2,075.80	
11. FUSE, 30 AMPERES, 220 volts, Kopez brand	piece	30	0	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	60	10.35	621.00	

9. COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE(CD-R), minimum of 700MB,1 x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min. recording time, individually packed in clear or translucent slim non-breakable plastic, Max brand	piece	20	10	0	20	20	0	8	48	8	0	0	0	134	10.40	1,393.60
10. COMPACT DISC REWRITABLE(CD-RW), 700MBminimum capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x minimum speed, packed in polypropylene slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	12	10	0	12	10	5	10	10	0	15	0	0	84	18.18	1,527.12
11. COMPACT DISC STORAGE CASE, 50 CDs capacity, min, made of durable plastic or nylon fabric, double sided sleeves, with closure	piece	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	54.79	54.79
12. DVD RECORDABLE, 16X speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	90	55	10	90	20	10	13	38	13	10	25	10	384	14.02	5,383.68
13. DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	50	45	125	40	15	25	15	10	15	20	10	10	380	22.34	8,489.20
14. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB CAPACITY, USB version 2.0 port compatible, plug-n-play, with light indicator, with built-in USB interface cover, with carrying strap(neck/wrist), data and image save and retrieval, Apacer brand	piece	24	2	4	9	8	6	14	7	2	10	4	2	92	372.32	34,253.44
15. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. 51645AA(HP 45), original, black, for HP Deskjet 710C/720C/820Cxi /830C/850C/870Cx i/880C/890C/895Cxi/930C/950C/960C/970Cxi/990Cxi/1000Cxi/ 1120C/1125C/1180C /1220C/1600C/1600CM/6122/9300 printers, Officejet G55/G85/G95/K60 /K80/R45/R65/T45/T65 All-in-One, Officejet Pro	cart	2	1	1	0	3	2	2	2	2	1	1	0	17	1,216.86	20,686.62
16. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6615DA (HP 15), original, black, for HP Deskjet model 810C/840C/845C/920C/948C/3820/ Officejet 5110/ V40 All-in-One, PSC500/750/950 All-in-One	cart	4	0	1	3	2	1	4	2	1	6	1	0	25	1,149.54	28,738.50
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C1823A (HP 23), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 710C/720C/810C/830C/880C/890C/895Cxi/1120C/ 1125C/PSC500 All-in-One, Officejet Pro 1170C/1175C//R45/R65/T45/T65 All-in-One	cart	0	1	1	0	2	2	0	2	2	1	1	0	12	1,489.20	17,870.40

18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6625AA (HP 17), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 840/845C printers	cart	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	6	1,250.52	7,503.12
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6578DA (HP 78), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 920C/930C/948C/950C/960C/970Cxi/990Cxi/1180C/1220C/3820/6122/9300, PSC 750/PSC950 All-in-One, Officejet 5110/G55/G85/G95/K60/K80/V40 All-in-One, Photosmart P1000/P1100/P1215/P1218	cart	2	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	7	1,352.52	9,467.64
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6614D (HP 20), original, black, for HP Deskjet model 610C/630/640C/656C printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,344.36	-
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C4844A (HP 10), original, black, for HP Officejet 9110/9120/9130 All-in-One, Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ series, 2000 series, 2230+, 2280+ series, 2300+ series, 2500 series, 2600+ series, HP colour printer CP 1700 series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,402.50	-
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C8727AA (HP 27), original, black, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3320/3225/3420/3535/3550/3650/3744/3745/3845/, PSC 1110/1210/1315 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	743.58	-
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C8728AA (HP 28), original, colored, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3320/3225/3420/3535/3550/3650/3744/3745/3845, Officejet 4110/4255 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 131 /All5 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	873.12	-
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6656AA (HP 56), original, black, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160/5550/5650/5652/9650/9680, Officejet 4110/4255/5510/6110 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 1315/1350/2110/2210/2310 All-in-One, PSC 2410/2510/ Photosmart All-in-One, Photosmart 7150/7260/7268/7450/7550/766	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	810.90	-
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6657AA (HP 57), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160/5550/5650/5652/9650/9680, Officejet 4110/4255/5510/6110 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 1315/1350/2110/2210/2310 All-in-One, PSC 2410/2510/ Photosmart All-in-One, Photosmart 7150/7260/7268/7450/755	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,352.52	-
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9351AA (HP 21), original, black, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3920/3940/PSC 1410/1402	cart	55	12	9	59	27	9	55	15	27	46	11	7	332	615.06	204,199.92

53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3962A, original, Yellow, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,187.10	-
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3963A, original, Magenta, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,187.10	-
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q5949A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1160, 1320 printer series, 3390/3392 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,462.90	-
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q7553A, original, black, for HP Laserjet P2014, P2015 printer series	cart	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24		3,301.74	79,241.76
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 34217 HR, (12A8400), black, original, for Lexmark Printers E230/E232/E330/E332N/E342N	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,621.62	-
58. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 1382920, original, black, for Lexmark Optra S1255/1250 printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14,198.40	-
59. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN3060, original, for Brother Printer model HL 5051/D	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,559.40	-
60. TONER CARTRIDGE, FOR KYOCERA MITA KM-1505/1510/1810, original	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,843.84	-
61. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA PART NO. TK-100, original, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,843.56	-
62. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML-2250D5, for Samsung laser printer model ML-2250/2251N/2251NP	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,692.00	-
63. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML-2010D3, for Samsung laser printer model ML 2571N, 5K page yield at 5% coverage	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,468.00	-
64. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA PART NO. TK-120, original, for Kyocera Laser Printer model FS 1030D	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,254.02	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES																		
1. ACETATE, 0.075MM(GAUGE #3), transparent, 1.20 meters minimum width, 50 meters per roll minimum in length	roll	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	612.02	1,224.04

12. CHALK, MOLDED, WHITE, dustless, 78mm, min length, one hundred pieces per box, Acura brand	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28.60	-
13. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	28	7	6	27	4	4	27	6	6	17	4	4	140	7.59	1,062.60
14. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	35	19	10	34	10	4	22	9	9	21	6	4	183	14.56	2,664.48
15. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	25	22	9	22	9	4	24	9	8	22	5	4	163	16.64	2,712.32
16. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Joy brand	box	21	7	9	21	5	4	20	7	8	17	10	4	133	40.02	5,322.66
17. CLIP, BULLDOG, all metal, 73mm minimum Clamping Length, Joy brand	box	39	6	5	25	2	2	17	6	2	15	2	2	123	7.68	944.64
18. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK,12 COLUMNS, 52.95 gsm, non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	47	0	10	0	10	3	10	0	10	0	7	0	97	21.32	2,068.04
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 COLUMNS, 355mm x 430mm, 55.5 gsm non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	12	0	0	10	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	24	42.64	1,023.36
20. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 COLUMNS, 354mm x 430mm min, 50gsm min, non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	42.64	170.56
21. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 COLUMNS, 354mm x 643mm, min, 50gsm min., non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, yellow or white, Veco brand	pad	17	4	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	71.24	2,564.64
22. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 COLUMNS, 355mm x 214mm, 50 gsm non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	2	10	0	0	8	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	22	24.44	537.68
23. CORRECTION TAPE, disposable, usable length of 6 meters(min), 5mm width, 0.02mm(min) thickness, white opaque, with protective cap, Joy brand (NEW ITEM)	box	73	22	23	64	19	18	70	28	20	59	19	17	432	20.75	8,964.00
24. DATA FILE BOX, 125MM X 230MM X 400MM MIN., with closed ends, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, spine has window-type design for labeling purposes, spine also provided with finger ring, assorted colors	box	87	39	13	26	24	13	23	22	15	18	14	12	306	61.36	18,776.16

25. ENVELOPE, 75MM X 250MM X 350MM MIN, made of chipboard with thickness of 2.5mm min, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with lever archfile mechanism and taglia lock, spine is provided with finger ring and clear pocket for labels, spine made of PVC	piece	20	10	0	5	0	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	40	66.56	2,662.40
26. DRAWING INK, 30ML., black, waterproof, no smudge, for use on drawing, drafting and tracing paper, f	bottle	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	54.08	324.48
27. EDP BINDER, TB, FOR 11" X 9-1/2" CCF, top binding, 292mm x 250mm, for 11" x 9-1/2" CCF, 0.15mm thic	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	33.28	-
28. EDP, BINDER, TB, FOR 11" X 14-7/8" CCF, plastic, spring rod type, assorted colors	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34.84	-
29. ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, 254MM X 381MM, (10" x 15"), kraft, 150gsm. minimum weight, 0.22mm minimum th	box	4	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	555.36	3,332.16
30. ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, FOR A4 SIZE, paper/document, 229mm x 324mm., basic weight of 150gsm., 0.22mm	box	26	0	0	21	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	51	436.80	22,276.80
31. ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, LEGAL SIZE, uncoated board, 233gsm., 380mm x 250mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 min t	box	27	0	0	21	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	53	650.57	34,480.21
32. ENVELOPE, MAILING, WHITE, premium grade bond quality, 70 gsm, 105mm width, 241mm length, 500 piece	box	9	1	0	7	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	20	152.59	3,051.80
33. ENVELOPE, PAY, GOLDEN KRAFT, 92.3 gsm, 101.5mm x 190.5mm (4" x 7 1/2"), 496 pieces per box, Genius brand	box	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	102.54	410.16
34. ENVELOPE,EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm, min plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min. size, 30mm, min. expansion, assorted colors, Pointer brand	box	29	9	5	10	5	5	22	5	6	5	5	5	5	111	46.80	5,194.80
35. ENVELOPE,MAILING, WHITE, WITH GLASSINE/PLASTIC WINDOW, Printers Grade/10XX, 70 gsm, 105mm 241mm envelope size, 25mm x 100mm window size, 500 pieces per box	box	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	196.04	784.16
36. ERASER, FOR BLACKBOARD/WHITEBOARD, felt, min. 19mm (3/4") thickness of felt, 122mm min length, 42mm min. width, Joy brand	piece	2	2	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	10.59	74.13
37. ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER, rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension, for pencil draft/writing, Adora brand	piece	5	28	1	4	11	2	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	63	4.45	280.35

38. FASTENER, FOR PAPER, metal, non-corrosive, non-sharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness of paper, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box, Pointer brand	box	24	7	3	12	4	4	10	4	2	6	3	2	81	82.04	6,645.24
39. FILE ORGANIZER, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, LEGAL, with 12 inside pockets with index tab, for legal size paper/document, with elastic strap, snap, etc. for closing or binding the organizer, assorted colors	piece	25	27	4	12	13	4	5	4	4	5	4	4	111	79.04	8,773.44
40. FOLDER, CLEAR PLASTIC, FOR A4 SIZE DOCUMENTS, L-type, 216mm x 304mm min size, 0.13mm min. thickness, min of 50 pieces per pack	pack	2	12	1	2	1	0	12	2	0	0	0	0	32	196.56	6,289.92
41. FOLDER, FANCY, FOR A4 SIZE PAPER/DOCUMENT, with embossed border design on the front cover, for A4 size paper/document, 225mm x 320mm min, 0.24mm minimum thickness, with plastic grip of 13.0mm min., assorted colors, fifty(50) pieces per bundle per color	pack	0	2	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6	282.36	1,694.16
42. FOLDER, FANCY, FOR LEGAL SIZE PAPER/DOCUMENT, with embossed border design on the front cover, 225mm x 345mm min. size, 0.24mm min. thickness, with plastic grip, assorted colors, fifty(50) pieces per bundle per color	pack	1	1	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	6	257.92	1,547.52
43. FOLDER, L-TYPE, CLEAR PLASTIC, FOR LEGAL SIZE DOCUMENTS, 235mm x 346mm min size, , 0.13mm min. thickness, assorted colors, min 50 50 pieces per pack	pack	1	3	5	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	10	213.20	2,132.00
44. FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, LEGAL, paper board, 240mm 370mm 300 gsm., 0.41mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge, 100 pieces per box	pack	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	851.64	3,406.56
45. FOLDER, TAGBOARD, A4 SIZE, 240mm x 320mm leaf dimension,13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished and no-blot on both sides, 100 pieces per pack	pack	6	0	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	11	296.40	3,260.40
46. FOLDER, TAGBOARD/CARRIER BOARD, LEGAL, for legal size paper/document, 240mm x 365mm Leaf Dimension, 100 pieces per pack	pack	15	2	6	5	4	5	6	1	3	2	1	1	51	327.60	16,707.60
47. GLUE, ALL PURPOSE, 200 GRAMS, minimum gross weight, in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell, Kippy brand	jar	17	6	3	9	1	1	12	2	0	9	0	0	60	49.38	2,962.80
48. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760MM X 1000 MM, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish	piece	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	32.76	163.80

58. MAP PIN, ROUND HEAD, 9.5mm diameter, assorted colors, 100 pieces in plastic case	box	6	1	4	2	2	2	2	2	1	0	1	0	0	21	36.40	764.40
59. MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set(yellow, green,orange), non-toxic smell, non-blotting/non-bleeding, Monami brand	piece	27	6	5	16	8	4	23	10	5	17	6	3	130	41.08	5,340.40	
60. MARKER, PERMANENT, BLACK, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	101	13	17	77	13	26	92	23	54	58	11	7	492	12.25	6,027.00	
61. MARKER, PERMANENT, BLUE, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	34	4	10	19	6	4	32	6	7	11	4	4	141	12.25	1,727.25	
62. MARKER, PERMANENT, RED, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	27	12	4	12	5	4	27	6	9	9	4	4	123	12.25	1,506.75	
63. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, BLACK, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Beifa brand	piece	56	24	12	22	13	16	42	33	13	22	8	8	269	11.86	3,190.34	
64. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, BLUE, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Beifa brand	piece	21	5	8	13	5	5	15	10	8	11	5	5	111	11.86	1,316.46	
65. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, RED, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Monami brand	piece	13	13	5	10	8	5	10	18	5	10	5	5	107	11.86	1,269.02	
66. MONITOR FILTER, 17", glass, with strap	piece	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	16	88.14	1,410.24	
67. MONITOR FILTER,15", glass, with strap	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	82.16	-	
68. MONOBLOC TABLE, SQUARE, 36" X 36", BEIGE, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use, Aberdeen brand (NEW ITEM)	unit	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	1,232.40	9,859.20	
69. MONOBLOC TABLE, SQUARE, 36" X 36", WHITE, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use, Aberdeen brand (NEW ITEM)	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,232.40	-	
70. NOTE PAD, 2" X 2", stick on, 50mm x 50mm min, 72 gsm., min basis weight, 400 sheets per cube, assorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	12	1	2	5	5	1	9	1	5	5	2	1	49	112.32	5,503.68	
71. NOTE PAD, 2" X 3", stick-on, 50mm x 75mm min size, 72 gsm., min basic weight, 100 sheets per pad, Post-It brand	pad	20	4	6	8	9	5	16	6	11	10	4	3	102	31.20	3,182.40	
72. NOTE PAD, 3" X 3", stick-on, 75mm x 75mm, 75 gsm., 100 sheets per pad, asorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	18	3	3	5	6	2	16	5	6	4	4	2	74	34.32	2,539.68	
73. NOTE PAD, 75MM X 100MM, stick-on, (3" x 4"), 72 gsm. min basis weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	16	11	6	6	2	4	14	4	4	2	1	3	73	57.20	4,175.60	
74. NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves, ruled both sides, 55 gsm, GSP bond, Advance brand	pad	68	52	44	51	50	48	62	47	44	47	42	40	595	7.70	4,581.50	

75. OIL, FOR GENERAL PURPOSE, 120ml per plastic bottle, Eveready brand	bottle	1	2	0	1	0	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	8	36.40	291.20
76. PAD PAPER, RULED, GSP bond, 55 gsm., 216mm x 330mm, yellow or white color, 90 sheets per pad, Advance brand	pad	33	11	0	26	3	3	28	6	0	30	0	0	140	19.55	2,737.00
77. PAPER CLIP, 32MM MIN., length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box, Joy brand	box	35	103	10	21	27	11	20	86	8	15	8	6	350	7.80	2,730.00
78. PAPER CLIP, JUMBO, 48MM, MIN, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	34	10	9	26	12	14	24	13	11	18	9	7	187	13.00	2,431.00
79. PAPER, BOND, PREMIUM GRADE, 210MM X 297MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	31	18	6	39	27	8	31	23	5	31	9	2	230	98.68	22,696.40
80. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 216MM X 330MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	37	32	23	51	35	15	48	29	19	47	21	13	370	114.30	42,291.00
81. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 210MM X 297MM, 70gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	21	29	21	25	35	12	23	31	19	29	20	14	279	110.12	30,723.48
82. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 254MM X 356MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	6	24	3	5	32	5	5	25	6	6	5	0	122	194.66	23,748.52
83. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, GROUNDWOOD, A4 SIZE, (210mm x 297mm) 60 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	70.08	-
84. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, WHITEWOVE, 210MM X 297MM, 70 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	17	0	0	32	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	62	106.83	6,623.46
85. PAPER, THERMAL, 210MM X 30 METERS, 1/2" core, in roll, 55.0gsm., Croco brand	ream	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	10	36.09	360.90
86. PAPER, THERMAL, 216MM X 30 METERS, 1/2" core, in roll, 55 gsm., Croco brand	ream	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	12	36.09	433.08
87. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 SIZE, multi-purpose, (297mm x 210mm), basis weight of 80 gsm., fine translucent, suitable for pen and ink drawing, 100 sheets per pack	ream	2	1	1	1	11	1	1	11	1	1	1	1	33	161.20	5,319.60
88. PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, wood cased, one(1) dozen per box, Bright brand	box	39	9	7	16	9	7	31	11	9	14	10	4	166	20.53	3,407.98
89. PENCIL, MECHANICAL, 0.5MM, push-type, for 0.5mm lead, Beifa brand	tube	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	19.76	39.52
90. PUSH PIN, FLAT HEAD TYPE, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case, Pointer brand	box	6	2	1	4	1	1	5	2	1	6	1	1	31	37.44	1,160.64

91. RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, with "Official Record Book" printed on outer cover, smythe sewn, 214mm x 278mm min. size, white bond, non-blot, 55 gsm., pre-numbered	book	8	13	2	1	9	0	2	8	0	1	0	0	44	57.20	2,516.80
92. RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, white bond, non-blot, smythe sewn, 55 gsm., pre-numbered, with printing of " Official Record Book"	book	17	12	1	8	0	0	12	3	2	10	2	1	68	88.40	6,011.20
93. RIBBON, FOR BUNDY CLOCK KITANO, 2 colors(red/black)	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	644.80	-
94. RIBBON, FOR MANUAL TYPEWRITER, universal spool, nylon, black, 8 meters min length, Steve brand	piece	7	23	1	7	1	1	7	3	1	7	1	1	60	14.54	872.40
95. RING BINDER, 12.7MM X 1.12 METERS, (1/2"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	8	5	5	7	5	5	7	5	5	6	5	5	68	4.52	307.36
96. RING BINDER, 25MM X 1.12 METERS, (1"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	7	25	5	5	25	5	5	5	5	5	7	5	104	12.22	1,270.88
97. RING BINDER, 50MM X 1.12 METERS, (2"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	9	17	5	5	17	5	5	5	5	5	8	5	91	29.12	2,649.92
98. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 10MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	44.19	353.52
99. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 11MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	piece	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	54.59	436.72
100. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 14MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.40mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	74.35	594.80
101. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 16MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.40mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	98.79	790.32
102. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 19MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.55mm thickness, assorted colors	piece	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	11.39	683.40
103. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 22MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.50mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	bundle	2	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	9	148.19	1,333.71
104. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 28MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.50mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	bundle	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	2	1	0	9	227.23	2,045.07
105. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.60mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	bundle	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	256.87	2,054.96
106. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 6MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	5	1	0	1	1	0	5	1	0	1	1	0	16	33.27	532.32

107. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 8MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	piece	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	36.39	291.12
108. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm (min) thickness, 350 grams (min) per box or approximately 220 pieces, Nova brand	box	16	1	1	2	0	0	10	0	0	3	0	1	34	132.68	4,511.12
109. RULER, PLASTIC, 300MM, non-rigid, transparent/clear, Snowman brand	piece	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	2.70	40.50
110. RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, non-rigid, transparent/clear, Joy brand	piece	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	36.40	145.60
111. SIGN PEN, RED, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	9	0	0	5	0	0	9	0	3	0	0	0	26	43.14	1,121.64
112. STAMP PAD INK, PURPLE OR VIOLETL, 50ml, with applicator, Padmate brand	piece	14	3	1	7	1	0	5	1	0	4	1	0	37	21.84	808.08
113. STAMP PAD, FELT, made of metal, plastic or combination, minimum 60mm x 100mm Bed Dimension, Joy brand	piece	10	0	0	4	0	0	3	0	0	2	0	0	19	24.96	474.24
114. STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, 5,000char(39)s per box, Joy brand	box	37	13	14	31	10	11	35	15	8	20	8	4	206	23.59	4,859.54
115. STENCIL PAPER, ORDINARY, universal heading, 24 pieces per quire, Prince brand	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	182.00	-
116. TAPE, FOR ADDING MACHINE, GSP bond, 55gsm, 57mm width, 40M min length, 18mm outside diameter core size	piece	7	3	3	3	3	3	7	3	3	3	3	3	44	7.76	341.44
117. SIGN PEN, BLACK, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	110	22	49	68	19	51	84	26	50	83	19	17	598	43.14	25,797.72
118. SIGN PEN, BLUE, LIQUID GEL TYPE, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	24	7	7	12	7	19	12	7	7	12	7	7	128	43.14	5,521.92
119. TAPE, MASKING, 24MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters, Croco brand	piece	45	12	14	41	21	9	43	17	12	41	13	10	278	45.76	12,721.28
120. TAPE, MASKING, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, Croco brand	piece	31	24	12	20	8	17	30	10	2	31	2	2	189	91.31	17,257.59
121. TAPE, PACKAGING, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, light brown, Armak brand	piece	41	10	9	32	15	5	31	20	5	33	7	5	213	29.12	6,202.56
122. TAPE, TRANSPARENT, 24MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min., Armak brand	piece	43	15	9	37	19	16	35	17	13	31	10	8	253	14.98	3,789.94
123. TAPE, TRANSPARENT, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, Croco brand	piece	14	4	17	8	4	6	16	3	3	5	6	1	87	30.11	2,619.57

124. TIME CARD, FOR AMANO BUNDY CLOCK, 190mm x 85mm, imported tagboard 0.36mm (14 pts), offset process, two side printing, black color print, 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	82.68	330.72
125. TIME CARD, FOR KITANO BUNDY CLOCK, tagboard, 184mm x 85mm, die cut, one color: red (back to back), 0.46mm(18 points), 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	83.20	-
126. TIME CARD, FOR SEIKO BUNDY CLOCK, 85mm x 190mm (3-3/8" x 7-1/2"), imported 14 pts tagboard, offset process, two side printing, two (2) colors (blue/red), 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	68.64	274.56
127. TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-plys sheets, 28gsm., minimum 150 pulls per roll, 12 rolls per plastic pack, Eco Hygiene brand	pack	63	20	21	51	16	24	47	16	26	36	18	11	349	72.80	25,407.20
128. TWINE, PLASTIC, one kilo per roll	roll	7	20	3	2	2	0	22	2	0	2	0	0	60	45.64	2,738.40
129. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65 gsm., 910mm in width, approximately 40 meters length per roll with 3" diameter	piece	20	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	30	148.20	4,446.00
COMMON OFFICE DEVICES																
1. CUTTER BLADE, FOR HEAVY DUTY CUTTER, 18mm width, 10 pieces per tube, Joy brand	pack	18	2	6	1	3	1	7	2	1	1	2	0	44	9.36	411.84
2. CUTTER, FOR GENERAL PURPOSE, heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism, Pointer brand	piece	9	0	1	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	15	27.98	419.70
3. PAPER PUNCHER, HEAVY DUTY, minimum punching capacity of 35 sheets using 70gsm bond paper, with two hole guide, approximately 6.5mm diameter of hole, Prince brand	piece	6	0	2	2	1	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	14	98.80	1,383.20
4. SCISSORS, 158MM MIN. LENGTH, symmetrical, Joy brand	pair	20	4	2	3	2	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	36	17.35	624.60
5. PENCIL SHARPENER, MANUAL, mountable type, with clamp, single cutter-head, one-hole guide 9-10mm in diameter, Acura brand	piece	8	1	1	3	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	16	171.60	2,745.60
6. DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty, self-inking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color, Prince brand	piece	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	442.00	2,210.00

7. STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, minimum loading capacity of 200 staples, one time binding capacity of 2-20 sheets copy paper (70gsm), Huisheng brand	piece	13	7	0	9	0	0	1	3	0	1	0	0	34	122.72	4,172.48
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal, Joy brand	piece	1	2	0	1	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	9	17.97	161.73
9. TAPE DISPENSER, HANDHELD, FOR 48MM WIDTH PACKAGING TAPE, hard plastic dispenser, metal blade, assorted colors (NEW ITEM)	piece	4	1	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	8	40.23	321.84
10. TAPE DISPENSER, HEAVY DUTY, table top, for 24mm(1") width transparent tape, New Wonder brand	piece	7	3	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	14	52.00	728.00
11. WASTEBASKET, NON-RIGID PLASTIC, square, oval or round shape, assorted colors	piece	14	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	17	26.00	442.00
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																
1. SOAP, BATHROOM, REGULAR SIZE, 90 grams as packed, white colored, scented, Olive brand	piece	17	3	3	4	3	3	17	3	3	4	4	3	67	19.76	1,323.92
2. BROOM, SOFT (TAMBO), wood or any rigid material handle, smooth finished, 515mm min length of handle, 200 grams min. tiger grass at dry weight	piece	5	2	6	2	3	6	5	2	2	2	2	2	39	83.20	3,244.80
3. BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), made of good quality coconut midribs, standard size of approximately 140mm grip measure from 6" from the top, usable length of at least 760mm min., 345 pieces min rib count	piece	6	2	6	10	2	2	6	2	2	6	2	2	48	17.68	848.64
4. CLEANSER (SCOURING) POWDER, 350 gms. minimum net weight, in canister, Zim brand	canister	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	15.91	127.28
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500 grams per plastic pouch, Penguin brand	pouch	10	8	10	9	5	6	9	5	6	9	5	5	87	22.88	1,990.56
6. DETERGENT BAR, minimum 392 grams net mass, four (4) pieces per bar wrapped in plastic, Surf brand	bar	4	2	17	3	2	3	3	2	3	3	2	2	46	18.20	837.20
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400g(min), scented, in can, shrink wrapped, Solbac brand	can	14	6	6	13	6	5	14	6	6	10	6	5	97	150.80	14,627.60
8. DUST PAN, NON-RIGID PLASTIC, with detachable handle, assorted colors	piece	4	4	2	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	2	20	33.28	665.60

LEGAL SIZE PAPER																
1. PAPER, BOND, PREMIUM GRADE, LEGAL SIZE, 216mm x 330mm, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	37	18	15	34	24	24	39	16	9	26	10	4	256	123.86	31,708.16
2. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, GROUNDWOOD, LEGAL SIZE, (216mm x 330mm), 60 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	77.53	465.18
3. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, WHITEWOVE, LEGAL SIZE, 216mm x 330mm), 70 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	119.60	-
4. PAPER, MULTICOPY, 210MM X 297MM, 80 gsm., for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	ream	6	13	5	9	13	5	4	8	5	2	0	0	70	118.08	8,265.60
5. PAPER, MULTICOPY, LEGAL SIZE, (216mm x 330mm), 80gsm, for laser printer, high speed copier, lithogrphic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	ream	10	9	0	12	4	0	12	4	2	14	4	0	71	155.47	11,038.37
COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT																
														0		-
1. AIRPOT, ELECTRIC, with dispenser, 4.0L capacity, 3 water dispensing selection (auto pump, air pump, cup touch), automatic boiling/keep warm, with reboil switch, 220V, Union brand model UGAP-4	unit	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,331.20	2,662.40
2. PRINTER, EPSON LX-300+ II, impact dot matrix, 9-pin, 80 columns, 337 cps print speed, parallel or USB interface, manual/tractor feeder paper handling, 220VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver(if any), manual and ribbon cartridge, brand new	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,197.03	-
3. PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, EPSON LQ-2190, 24 pins, 136 columns, bi-directional with logic seeking print direction, 480 cps high speed draft 10cpi print speed, parallel or USB interface, manual, tractor feeder paper handling, 220 VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver(if any), man	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30,992.00	-
4. PRINTER, LASER, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable, toner cartridge, software drivers and manuals Brother brand model HL-5350DN	unit	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,738.80	7,477.60

78. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63290, CYAN, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	387.60	-
79. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63390, MAGENTA, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 and C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	387.60	-
80. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63490, YELLOW, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	387.60	-
81. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75190, BLACK, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	288.66	-
82. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75290, CYAN, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	288.66	-
83. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75390, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	288.66	-
84. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75490, YELLOW, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	288.66	-
85. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO28091(TO28), BLACK, original, black, for printers C60/C61/CX3100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,138.32	-
86. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. (704) CN692AA, BLACK,	cart	49	30	31	59	28	23	57	15	37	60	21	20	430		322.32	138,597.60
87. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 1315, FOR HP DESKJET,	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	10		743.58	7,435.80
88. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 5610, BLACK, OFFICEJET,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		743.58	-
89. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60(CC643WA), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D2560 (#60)	cart	14	17	8	14	6	7	14	16	10	13	8	7	134		706.86	94,719.24
90. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60XL (CC641WA), black, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	2	2	2	5	0	1	1	9	3	1	1	1	28		1,177.08	32,958.24
91. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60XL(CC644WA), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8		1,374.96	10,999.68
92. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4906AA, black, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8		1,346.40	10,771.20
93. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4907AA, Cyan, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8		973.08	7,784.64
94. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4908AA, Magenta, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8		973.08	7,784.64

95. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4909AA, Yellow, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	973.08	7,784.64
96. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4936A, black, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	809.88	6,479.04
97. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4937A, Cyan, for HP Officejet K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	606.90	4,855.20
98. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4938A, Magenta, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	606.90	4,855.20
99. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4939A, Yellow, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	606.90	4,855.20
100. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C6658A, COLORED, for HP Photosmart	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,049.58	8,396.64
101. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8767WA (#96), BLACK, for HP Deskjet 5740/6540/, HP Photosmart 8450/2710, HP Officejet 7210/7410	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,230.12	9,840.96
102. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9363WA (#97), TRICOLOR,, for HP Deskjet 5740/6540, Photosmart 8450/2710, HP Officejet 7210/7410	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,365.78	10,926.24
103. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9364WA, BLACK, (#98),	cart	2	0	5	0	2	2	0	0	8	6	0	0	1	26	682.38	17,741.88
104. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9391A(HP88XL), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	973.08	7,784.64
105. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9392A(HP88XL), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	973.08	7,784.64
106. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9393A {(HP88XL), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	973.08	7,784.64
107. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9396A(HP 88XL), black, for HP Officejet Pro K550/55400/K8600	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,363.74	10,909.92
108. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB316WA(HP 564), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	467.16	3,737.28
109. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB317WA(HP 564), PHOTO INK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	390.66	3,125.28
110. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB318WA(HP 564), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	390.66	3,125.28
111. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB320WA(HP 564), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	390.66	3,125.28
112. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB323WA(HP 564XL), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	776.22	6,209.76
113. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB324WA(564XL), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	776.22	6,209.76

114. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB325WA(564XL), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	776.22	6,209.76
115. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB335WA (#74),, black, for HP Deskjet D4260, HP Photosmart C4280/C4380/C4480/ AIO C5280, HP OJ J6480	cart	0	2	0	3	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	3	0	19	628.32	11,938.08
116. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB336WA(74XL), black, for HP Deskjet D4260/D4360/Photosmart C4380/C4580	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,232.16	9,857.28
117. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB337WA (#75), tricolor, for HP Deskjet D4260, HP Photosmart C4280/C4380/C4480/ AIO C5280, HP OJ J6480	cart	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	8	0	0	0	1	13	722.16	9,388.08	
118. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB338WA(75XL), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D4260/D4360/Photosmart C4380/C4580	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,365.78	-
119. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC640WA(HP60), black, for HP Deskjet D2560 (#60)	cart	17	9	5	18	4	5	11	12	7	11	6	3	108	588.54	63,562.32	
120. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD887AA (#703), BLACK, for HP Deskjet D730 series, HP F735 AIO series	cart	5	8	8	8	10	8	8	18	8	9	8	5	103	322.32	33,198.96	
121. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD888AA (#703), TRICOLOR,, for HP Deskjet D730 series, HP F735 AIO series	cart	5	7	7	8	10	8	8	16	6	9	8	5	97	322.32	31,265.04	
122. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD971AA(HP 920), BLACK,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	13	5	5	5	5	68	747.66	50,840.88	
123. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD972AA(HP 920XL), CYAN,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	13	5	5	5	5	68	561.00	38,148.00	
124. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD973AA (HP 920XL), MAGENTA,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	13	5	5	5	5	68	561.00	38,148.00	
125. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD974AA (HP 920XL), YELLOW,,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	13	5	5	5	5	68	561.00	38,148.00	
126. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD975AA (HP 920XL), BLACK,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	13	5	5	5	5	68	1,122.00	76,296.00	
127. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN 639WA, black, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	797.64	6,381.12
128. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN 640WA, color, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	8	1,059.76	8,478.08
129. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN693AA(#704), TRI-COLOR,	cart	43	15	29	36	19	16	38	19	23	39	13	11	301	322.32	97,018.32	
130. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD, PART NO. CC656AA, TRICOLOR, (#901)	cart	6	4	4	6	4	4	7	12	4	7	4	4	66	903.72	59,645.52	

149. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,636.30	-
150. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,636.30	-
151. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,636.30	-
152. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN3250, LOW YIELD, for printer HL5350DN	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,478.20	-
153. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155BK, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,222.80	-
154. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,661.00	-
155. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,661.00	-
156. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,661.00	-
157. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2025,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,789.70	-
158. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2130,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,825.80	-
159. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50166, 6K, for Epson Laser Printer model EPL 6200	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,053.08	-
160. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50521, 3.2K, for Epson Aculaser M1200	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,241.78	-
161. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50167, 3K,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,211.98	-
162. TONER CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13SO50440, STANDARD CAPACITY, for Epson Aculaser M 2010D and DN	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,572.26	-
163. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB382A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,423.20	-
164. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4129X, BLACK, for HP Laserjet 5000/5100 series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,133.36	-
165. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8543XC, BLACK, high capacity	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11,629.02	-
166. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB380A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,586.36	-
167. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB381A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,423.20	-
168. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB383A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,423.20	-
169. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB435A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1005/1006	cart	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	2,491.86	29,902.32

258. PHOTOCONDUCTOR KIT, LEXMARK PART NO. 12A8302, for printer models E230/E232/E330/E332/E342n	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,120.80	-
259. PHOTOCONDUCTOR KIT, LEXMARK PART NO. E250X22G, for printer model E450dn	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,295.00	-
260. PHOTOCONDUCTOR KIT, LEXMARK PART NO. E260X22G, for printer models E260d/dn/dtn, E360d/dn/dtn, E460dn/dw	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,295.00	-
261. PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, EPSON PART NO. C13SO51099, 20K,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,391.50	-
262. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON RN 8755, for Epson Dot Matrix Printers FX 100/105/1000/1050	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	84.76	-
263. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON RN 8750, for Epson Dot Matrix Printers LX 300/300+ II/800 and FX-80	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	0	76.75	614.00
264. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON RN 7754, for Epson Dot Matrix Printers LQ-1000/1050/1050+/1170	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	127.50	-
265. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON RN SO 15086, for Epson Dot Matrix Printers LQ-2070/2080/2180 and FX-2180	cart	11	5	5	8	5	5	11	5	5	8	5	5	78	0	724.88	56,540.64
266. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15584(SO 15327), for Epson Dot matrix Printers FX-2175/2190	cart	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	36	0	328.44	11,823.84
267. DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50005,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,112.02	-
268. DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50010, for EPL-5700 & EPL-5800	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,095.92	-
269. DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50087, for EPL-5900 & EPL-5900L	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,194.86	-
270. DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50520, 1.8K, for Aculaser M-1200	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,542.46	-
271. SOFTWARE, OFFICE STANDARD, Office Standard	unit	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,640.87	17,281.74
272. SOFTWARE, WINDOWS XP, Windows XP	unit	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	6,068.86	18,206.58

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													Price Estimate	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Office Equipment and Accessories																
Filing cabinet	piece	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Metal cutter, HD, Acura	piece	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	200.00	400.00
Bookshelves (6ft x 4ft), wooden, with partition and drawer (ready made)	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Steel Cabinet (3 drawers)	pc			1										1	2,800.00	2,800.00
Manual Typewriter	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Binding Machine	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25,000.00	-
Cabinet file, Steel, 4 drawers	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Cutter (Big)	unit					3								3	100.00	300.00
Cutter Blade (big)	tubes					5								5	50.00	250.00
Filing Cabinet	pc	2												2	7,500.00	15,000.00
Laminating Machine	pc	1												1	8,000.00	8,000.00
L-shaped work station	pc				4									4	8,000.00	32,000.00
Steel Cabinet (4 drawers)	piece	2												2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Office Supplies																
Alcohol	bot	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	60.00	720.00
Ball pen (Gel Ink)Blue	box	1					1							2	60.00	120.00
Ballpen (Black - 12pcs./box)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	110.00	2,640.00
Ballpen (Gel Ink) Black	box	1					1							2	120.00	240.00
Ballpen (pilot, assorted)	pc	1	1	60	1	1	60	1	1	1				127	30.00	3,810.00
Ballpen (signpen, black)	pc	10		60	11		60	10						151	35.00	5,285.00

Ballpen black, Faber castell	bx	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	240.00	240.00
Ballpen Pilot Black	piece	5	2	2			6							15	18.50	277.50
Ballpen Pilot Blue	piece	10	2	2			6				6			26	17.95	466.70
Ballpen Pilot-black	box		6			5			5		3			19	300.00	5,700.00
Ballpen Pilot-red	box										1			1	300.00	300.00
Ballpen, black, HBW	box	2			2			2			2			8	65.00	520.00
Ballpen, black/red	box	0	2	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	7	1	0	17	240.00	4,080.00
Ballpen, Faber Castell, black	piece	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	8.50	612.00
Ballpen, Faber Castell, blue	piece	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	8.50	612.00
Ballpen, fine point, black,Panda	piece	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	3.75	270.00
Ballpen, fine point, Gelpen	pc	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	20.00	80.00
Ballpen, panda classique water gel, black	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	3.70	1,776.00
BALLPEN, Panda classique water gel, black	piece	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	144	4.00	576.00
BALLPEN, Panda classique water gel, black	piece	8	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	74	4.00	296.00
Ballpen, Pilot, Black	pieces	11	28	6	14	11	15	10	34	16	5	5	3	158	24.00	3,792.00
Ballpen, pilot, black	piece	7	5	5	7	5	5	7	5	5	7	5	5	68	17.95	1,220.60
BALLPEN, Pilot, black	pcs	24			24		12	24			24			108	20.00	2,160.00
Ballpen, pilot, blue	box	1						1						2	550.00	1,100.00
Ballpen, Red, HBW	piece	14	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	14	0	0	56	3.15	176.40
Ballpoint Pen Black	piece	6			6			6			6			24	17.95	430.80
Ballpoint Pen Blue	piece	6			6			6			6			24	17.95	430.80
Ballpoint pen, black, pilot	piece	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	17.95	861.60
Ballpoint pen, fine point, black, Pilot	dozen	3			3			3			3			12	43.00	516.00
B-board, long, 100/pack	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	29.00	58.00
B-board, short, 100/pack	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	24.00	48.00
BINDER, 3 rings for LETTER size documents	piece	80	0	0	80	0	0							160	150.00	24,000.00
Brown Envelope (Long)	piece	100						50						150	7.00	1,050.00
Brown Envolpe (A4)	piece	50												50	5.00	250.00
Brown Envolpe (short)	piece	50						50						100	5.00	500.00
Calculator Ribbon	piece	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	20.00	720.00
Calculator ribbon	piece	2			2			2			2			8	20.00	160.00
Calculator tape, 2x1/4	piece	2												2	60.00	120.00
Calculator, scientific	pc				1									1	800.00	800.00
Carbon Paper, Tabloid size	box	1			1			1			1			4	350.00	1,400.00
CD Labels, 20 sheets/pack	pack	5	0	0	5	0	0							10	35.00	350.00
CD label-sticker, 2s	set	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	2.00	96.00
Clearbook, legal size, plastic 20 sheets/book	pc	0	0	0	4	4	2	4	4	3	4	4	1	30	200.00	6,000.00
CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box	32			8			8			8			56	45.00	2,520.00
CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece	30			25			25			25			105	15.00	1,575.00
Clipboard	piece	25			8			8			8			49	40.00	1,960.00
COLUMNAR PAD, 10 COLUMNS	piece	2												2	60.00	120.00
COLUMNAR PAD, 6 COLUMNS	piece	8												8	60.00	480.00
COLUMNAR PAD, 8 COLUMNS	piece	2												2	60.00	120.00
Copy holder, clamp type w/ adjustable arm	pc	1												1	100.00	100.00
Corona Steno Notebook	piece	2			2			2			2			8	20.00	160.00
Correction Fluid	bot		5			5			2					12	60.00	720.00
CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	piece			1								1		2	15.00	30.00
Correction fluid, waterbase, white opaque, 15ml	btl	11	1	0	7	0	0	11	1	0	6	0	0	37	12.00	444.00

Correction fluid, waterbased, min 15ml	bottle													0	9.82	-
Correction tape with dispenser	pc	1			2	2	1	1						7	20.00	140.00
Daisy wheel	piece	4			4			4			4			16	2,150.00	34,400.00
Double adhesive tape w/ foam	piece	2	0	3	0	2	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	12	40.00	480.00
Double Adhesive tape w/ foam	piece	1						1						2	20.00	40.00
Double Adhesive tape w/o foam	piece	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	7	25.00	175.00
Double adhesive tape with foam	roll	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	75.00	900.00
Double adhesive Tape with foam. Big	roll	1						1						2	120.00	240.00
Double Adhesive Tape-with foam	piece	1						1						2	85.00	170.00
elmer's glue	gallon					1								1	250.00	250.00
Envelop, brown, long	piece	40	10	30	40	30	10	40	10	30	40	30	10	320	4.00	1,280.00
Envelop, brown, long	box	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	460.00	920.00
Envelop, brown, short	piece	40	10	30	40	30	10	40	10	30	40	30	10	320	0.75	240.00
Envelop, brown, short	box	2												2	345.00	690.00
Envelop, expanding, short	box	1												1	650.00	650.00
Envelope (brown, long)	pc		50			50								100	5.00	500.00
Envelope (brown, short)	pc		50			50								100	5.00	500.00
Envelope (expandable, long)	pc		50			50								100	30.00	3,000.00
Envelope (expandable, short)	pc		50			50								100	30.00	3,000.00
Envelope expanding, short, garterized	piece	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	16.00	64.00
Envelope, brown, legal	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	0.92	441.60
Envelope, brown, long	pack	2												2	450.00	900.00
Envelope, brown, short	pack	1			1									2	400.00	800.00
ENVELOPE, expanding, File Organizer	piece		2						2					4	80.00	320.00
Envelope, expanding, kraft, for legal size papers/	piece	7	7	6	7	7	6	7	7	6	7	7	6	80	80.00	6,400.00
ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFT,LEGAL SIZE, 100S/BOX		0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	675.86	675.86
Envelope, expanding, short	piece	7	7	6	7	7	6	7	7	6	7	7	6	80	0.95	76.00
Envelope, pay	box	2						2						4	90.00	360.00
Envelope, pay, kraft, 102 mm 191 mm, 4x7 1/2, 500/bx	box	4			4			4			4			16	155.00	2,480.00
Envelope, with handle, expanding, plastic, legal size	box		102			82			35		15			234	1,000.00	234,000.00
Eraser, blackboard, 19mm. 3/4, thick left	pc	2			1									3	23.00	69.00
Eraser, rubber, steadtler	pc	1			1			1						3	10.00	30.00
ETONA HEAVY DUTY STAPLER E-88, 10MM		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
ETONA STAPLE WIRE 23/10 MM		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	45.00	225.00
Expandable Folder, glossy green, long	piece	50						50						100	15.00	1,500.00
Expanded plastic envelope, long (target brand)	pc	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	50.00	500.00
Expanding Folder, colored	piece	10	10		10	10		10	10		10	10		80	20.00	1,600.00
Expd envelop short green glossy garterized	piece	50						50						100	12.00	1,200.00
Expd envelop, long green,glossy garterized	piece	100						100						200	15.00	3,000.00
Facsimile Stamps	piece	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	250.00	1,000.00
Fastener, paper, vinyl coated	box	2			2			2						6	25.00	150.00
Field notebook	piece	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	60.00	300.00
Field Notebook corona	piece	5			5			3			3			16	39.00	624.00
Folder (transparent, sliding, long)	pc		50			50								100	15.00	1,500.00
Folder (transparent, sliding, short)	pc		50			50								100	15.00	1,500.00

Folder press board, brown	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Folder, legal size	pack							2						2	300.00	600.00
Folder, long	piece	40	10	10	40	10	10	40	10	10	40	10	10	240	3.00	720.00
Folder, long	piece	80			30			80			30			220	8.00	1,760.00
Folder, L-shape, white long	box	1												1	295.00	295.00
Folder, L-shape, white short	box	1												1	220.00	220.00
FOLDER, L-shape, white, LONG	piece	20	0	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	40	4.00	160.00
FOLDER, L-shape, white, SHORT	piece	20	0	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	40	4.00	160.00
Folder, plain white, for document filing	piece	10	0	0	10	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	30	12.00	360.00
Folder, plain white, short	piece	12	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	30	12.00	360.00
Folder, plastic transparency, A4/short	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	20.00	80.00
Folder, short	piece	40	10	10	40	10	10	40	10	10	40	10	10	240	2.50	600.00
Folder, short	piece	80			30			80			30			220	4.00	880.00
Folder, sliding clear, heavy-weight 14 pts. colored, letter size, brand: Advance file	piece	10	20	0	0	30	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	80	15.00	1,200.00
Folder, sliding with grip, long	pc							10						10	15.00	150.00
Folder, sliding, clear, heavy-weight 14 pts. colored, legal size, brand: Advance File	piece	2	20	0	0	23	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	65	18.00	1,170.00
Folder, sliding, Morocco, 10/pck (Short)	piece	60						60						120	9.00	1,080.00
Frames (for certificates), 8.50 in x 11.00 in	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	95.00	11,400.00
Genus cover, 18" x 25", folder type		0	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	50	0	0	0	100	10.00	1,000.00
Glue	bottle		4			4		1						9	45.00	405.00
GLUE, ALL PURPOSE, galoon, minimum gross weight, in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell, Kippy brand	jar		2						2					4	50.00	200.00
Glue, Elmer's glue, 130grams	bottle	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	35.00	105.00
HP Photopaper A4, 210X297, 255 gsm, 100 sheets/pack, Matte finish	pack													0	1,000.00	-
ID Holder	pieces		50						50					100	10.00	1,000.00
ID Holder	piece	80	0	0	80	0	0							160	10.00	1,600.00
ID Jacket w/ garter	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	9.50	4,560.00
ID Lace	piece	80	0	0	80	0	0							160	6.00	960.00
Illustration Board	piece					5			10					15	60.00	900.00
In and Out Tray	piece		1											1	150.00	150.00
Index card 5 x 8	bundle							1						1	50.00	50.00
Index card, 5 x 3	bundle							1						1	30.00	30.00
Index Tab Divider, SHORT	pack	150	0	0	150	0	0							300	20.00	6,000.00
Insect spray (Raid) lemmon	can	1						1						2	225.00	450.00
Laminating film	pc		200			200								400	10.00	4,000.00
Laminating Film (70mm x 110mm) 100's	box	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	100.00	200.00
Laminating Film (8 1/2 x 11)	piece	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	200	20.00	4,000.00
LAMINATING FILM temperature range 290-300deg	pc	5			5			5			5			20	12.00	240.00
Laminating Film, ID size, 100/box	box	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00
Laminating Film, letter size (11x8 1/2)	piece	30			30			30			30			120	18.00	2,160.00
Lift-Off tape (correcting tape)	box	5			5			5			5			20	25.00	500.00
Liquid eraser (correction fluid)	pc		8			8								16	20.00	320.00
L-type plastic folder (pack)	piece	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20.00	20.00
Magazine File Box, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	85.00	170.00

Magic tape, 1", 3M	roll	1						1						2	1,401.00	2,802.00
Manila Paper	pc	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	50	5.00	250.00
MARKER, permanent, felt tip, medium point, bl	piece	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	2	1	0	20	30.00	600.00
MARKER, permanent, felt tip, medium point, bl	box	5	0	0	5	0	0							10	30.00	300.00
MARKER, permanent, felt tip, medium point, black PILOT brand	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	30.00	180.00
Marker, stabilo	piece	1						1						2	15.00	30.00
Marking Pen for Whiteboard, black	dozen	1			1			1			1			4	405.00	1,620.00
Marking pen, for whiteboard	pc	26			2			1						29	40.00	1,160.00
MARKING PEN, permanent, black, Pentel pen	piece	25			15			8			8			56	40.00	2,240.00
MARKING PEN, permanent, blue, Pentel pen	piece	25			15			8			8			56	40.00	2,240.00
Marking pen, Pilot, broad, black	piece	3						3						6	25.00	150.00
MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece	20			16			8			8			52	20.00	1,040.00
MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece	20			16			8			8			52	20.00	1,040.00
MASKING TAPE	piece	15			10			10			10			45	30.00	1,350.00
Masking tape 2"	piece	2			2			2			2			8	50.00	400.00
MAX STAPLE WIRE #35		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	40.00	200.00
MAX STAPLER HD-50R (W/ REMOVER)		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	250.00	1,000.00
Metal File Cuddy	piece	24												24	60.00	1,440.00
meter stick	pc		12				10							22	100.00	2,200.00
Mighty bond	pc							1						1	25.00	25.00
Mini DV tape	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	125.00	15,000.00
Mini DV tape	pc	2			1									3	250.00	750.00
Mini DVD Tape		6	0	0	6	0	0							12	185.00	2,220.00
Mini-DV Tape	pc	5			5									10	100.00	1,000.00
Mini-DV Tape	pck		2			2			2					6	120.00	720.00
My Gel Pen (Green - 12 pcs./box)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	60.00	1,440.00
Note pad	pc	1	1		1	1		1						5	20.00	100.00
notebook	piece		20				50			50		20		140	15.00	2,100.00
Notebook (spiral) Cattleya Note	pc	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	39.00	195.00
Notebook for participants	piece	0	0	0	3	0	0	15	0	0	30	0	0	48	50.00	2,400.00
Notebook, 127 x 178mm, 80 sheets, brand: Green Apple	piece	5	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	10	30.00	300.00
NOTEBOOK, field, 100 leaves CORONA brand	piece	25	0	0	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	50	39.00	1,950.00
NOTEBOOK, field, 100 leaves CORONA brand	piece	80	0	0	80	0	0							160	39.00	6,240.00
Notebook, field, 80 sheets, Corona	pc							16	16	8	16	16	8	80	37.00	2,960.00
Notebook, steno	pc	2			2			1						5	15.00	75.00
Notebook, steno, Corona	piece	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	30.00	120.00
Pad, yellow	pad	2						2						4	25.00	100.00
Paper fastener, for paper, plastic, 50 sets/ box	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	82.04	164.08
paper folders-long	piece						10			10				20	10.00	200.00
Paper sticker, long	piece	30						20						50	6.00	300.00
PAPER TOWEL, Kleenex	box	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	70.00	210.00
PAPER, copy paper, A4 size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	144.00	720.00
PAPER, copy paper, LETTER size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	135.00	540.00
PAPER. copy paper, LEGAL size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	158.00	790.00
Paste, Redstone jar	piece	1							1					2	23.00	46.00

Pencil	box	1				1				1				4	51.00	204.00
Pencil (Mongol #2)	box	1							1					2	40.00	80.00
Pencil, Mongol	box	2	1	0	2	3	0	2	16	0	0	2	0	28	70.00	1,960.00
Pencil, Mongol#2	piece												12	12	5.00	60.00
Pencil, No.2, lead, with rubber eraser, one dozen/box, brand: Mongol	box	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	40.00	160.00
PENCIL, with eraser, one dozen/box, MONGOL	box	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	10	50.00	500.00
PENCIL, with eraser, one dozen/box, MONGOL	box	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	50.00	100.00
Pentel pen (Permanent, PILOT Broad) Black	piece	14	1	3	11	4	1	14	1	3	11	2	1	66	20.00	1,320.00
Pentel pen (Permanent, PILOT Broad) Blue	piece	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	30.00	360.00
Pentel pen (Permanent, PILOT Broad) Red	piece	1			1			1			1			4	20.00	80.00
Permanent marker (Pentel) black, broad	piece	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	35.00	175.00
Photo Developing (for group picture)		80	0	0	80	0	0							160	60.00	9,600.00
PHOTOPAPER, glossy, legal size, 20 sheets/pack	pack	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	110.00	440.00
Plastic clipboard	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	150.00	150.00
plastic envelope-bags	piece					35				35				70	120.00	8,400.00
plastic expandable envelope-long	piece		10											10	100.00	1,000.00
plastic, Clip board	piece	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	80.00	240.00
Post it sign here, 1in/POx1.7in/PO 25,4mmx43, POST-IT Message Flags, "SIGN HERE", assorted colors, 1/2" wide, 30/dispenser, 4 dispensers/pack	packet	3	2	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	35	120.00	4,200.00
Premium plastic folder transparency, A4	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	40	110.00	4,400.00
PVC cover, letter size, 100s	pack	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	20.00	40.00
Ribbon, Electric typewriter	pack	1												1	500.00	500.00
Ribbon, Electric typewriter	box	15			5			15			15			50	250.00	12,500.00
Ring Binder, (3/4"x44"), plastic	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	12.48	24.96
Rubber band	box	0	5	0	0	10	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	20	150.00	3,000.00
Scientific calculator	pc	1												1	800.00	800.00
scissor(solingen)	piece					2								2	500.00	1,000.00
Scissor, HD, Acura	piece	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	150.00	750.00
Scissors	pc	3												3	400.00	1,200.00
Scissors, Stainless steel	pc	1												1	69.73	69.73
Scotch tape, 1"/2"	roll	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	8	50.00	400.00
Sharpie, permanent marker	piece	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	50.00	150.00
Sign pen, black	dozen	5			1			1			1			8	250.00	2,000.00
SIGN PEN, hi-tecpoint, roller ball pen BX-V7, 0.7	piece	4	4	4	4	4	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	24	43.00	1,032.00
Signpen, PILOT Hi-techpoint 0.7, black	piece	2	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	6	600.00	3,600.00
Sliding Folder, plastic w/ grip, legal	piece	50												50	4.50	225.00
Sliding folder, plastic w/ grip, long	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	4.40	2,112.00
Sliding folder, plastic w/ grip, long	piece	64	4	4	4	4	4	64	4	4	4	4	4	168	4.40	739.20
Sliding folder, plastic w/ grip, short	piece	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	3.76	180.48
Sliding folder, plastic, w/ grip, A4	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	3.76	1,804.80
Sliding folder, short	piece	0	50	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	10.00	1,000.00
Specialty board (for certificate), short	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	20	630.00	12,600.00
Specialty board, 8.5x30, Vellum, 220gsm, assorted	pack	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	9	60.00	540.00
Stabilo, marker	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	4	30.00	120.00
Staple wire # 13 (for Stapler, MAX, HD 12S/24)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	55.00	1,320.00

Staple wire # 15 (for Stapler, MAX, HD 12S/24)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	75.00	1,800.00
Staple wire #35	box		1											1	70.00	70.00
staple wire (big)	box		2			4			2			2		10	70.00	700.00
Stapler (Big)	piece		1			1								2	300.00	600.00
Stapler w/ remover	piece	4						3						7	250.00	1,750.00
STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	4												4	160.00	640.00
Sticker, A4, matte	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	5	0	0	8	150.00	1,200.00
Tape Scotch 3M	piece	3			3			3			3			12	38.00	456.00
Tape, binding, 2" approximately 50m	piece	1						1						2	80.00	160.00
TAPE, double adhesive, 1"x10m	piece	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	6	16.00	96.00
Tape, scotch 3M	box	4	0	0	3	0	0	4	0	0	3	0	0	14	10.25	143.50
Tape, transparent, 2"	box	1						1						2	24.00	48.00
V-Board	ream	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00
Yellow pad paper	pad						1			1		1		3	30.00	90.00
Zooney white plastic multi-box	piece		1											1	500.00	500.00
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																
Digital Voice Recorder, 4 GB memory, Stereo Channel, MP3, WMA,ETC. Recording and Playback Format	unit		1											1	9,339.20	
Photographic or filming or video equipment																
Waterproof Digital Camera (Sony Cybershot)	pc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
3 SLR Digital Camera		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
Camera (Digital), CANON w/GPS	unit		1											1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Camera, Digital 14 mp	unit	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
CANON EO 5D Mark II Bag (Water Proof)	piece					1								1	3,000.00	3,000.00
CANON EO 5D Mark II Battery	piece					1								1	6,000.00	6,000.00
CANON Video Cam Bag (Water Proof)	piece					1								1	3,000.00	3,000.00
CANON Video Cam Battery	piece					1								1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Digital Camera	unit			1										1	8,500.00	8,500.00
Digital Camera	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Digital Camera Sony Cybershot (waterproof	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,990.00	9,990.00
Digital camera Sony cybershot Model: DSC H90 B, 16.1 MP H series 16 x optical zoom	pc	1												1	14,000.00	14,000.00
Sony Digital Camera	unit		1											1	8,000.00	8,000.00
Video camera with Bag			1											1	150,000.00	150,000.00
Wide angle camera lens			1											1	90,000.00	90,000.00
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																

Alcohol (Green Cross 70%, Big)	bottle	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	5	60.00	300.00
Alcohol isoprophyl 500ml/btl, 70%	pc		2			2			2			2		8	100.00	800.00
Alcohol, Ethyl, Green Cross 70% Isoprophyl	btl	5	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	14	61.00	854.00
ALCOHOL, rubbing 70% isoprophyl 500ml GREE	bottle	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	0	0	12	60.00	720.00
Alcohol, rubbing, isoprophyl, 500 ml/btl, 70%	btl	1						1						2	60.00	120.00
Bleach, ZONROX	liter	2	0	0	2	0	0							4	20.00	80.00
Bottle brush	piece	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	30.00	90.00
Cleaning brush	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	100.00	600.00
Cotton	roll	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	120.00	120.00
Detergent powder, Tide 1 kilo	bag			1						1				2	150.00	300.00
Detergent powder, TIDE, 1kg	pack	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	99.00	99.00
Detergent soap 500gms (powder)	pack	1			1			1			1			4	30.00	120.00
Dish washing, liquid, joy, 250ml	piece	1			1			1			1			4	70.00	280.00
Dishwashing Liquid	gal			1						1				2	170.00	340.00
Dishwashing liquid	pack		2			2		1		1		1		7	150.00	1,050.00
Dishwashing liquid	bottle	3			3			3			3			12	60.00	720.00
Dishwashing liquid, JOY ANTIBAC brand	bottle	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	12	150.00	1,800.00
Disposable Face Mask (3 ply)		1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	150.00	600.00
Disposable Face Mask (3 ply)		1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	150.00	600.00
Disposable Gloves (Large)		1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	300.00	1,500.00
Disposable Gloves (Large)		2	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	6	300.00	1,800.00
Door mat	piece	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00
Dust pan	pc		3			3			3					9	50.00	450.00
ETHYL ALCOHOL, 70% solution, 500 ml, in plastic bottle	bottle	20			10			10			10			50	40.00	2,000.00
Face mask (disposable)	pack	1	1		1			1			1			5	175.00	875.00
FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 330 ml, PL	can	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	14	100.00	1,400.00
FURNITURE CLEANER, Pledge, 330 ml	can	2			2			2			2			8	200.00	1,600.00
Gloves (disposable)	pack	1	1		1			1			1			5	30.00	150.00
Hand soap, liquid, 500 ml	piece	1			1			1			1			4	90.00	360.00
Hand soap, safeguard, antibac, 250mL	bottle	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	70.00	140.00
Isopropyl alcohol, Green Cross, 500mL	bottle	3	0	2	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	10	60.00	600.00
Laboratory towel		0	6	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	180.00	3,240.00
Liquid detergent (bottle): Joy	bottle	2	0	8	3	3	1	3	2	0	0	0	0	22	250.00	5,500.00
Liquid hand soap	bootle		1		1			1			1			4	100.00	400.00
Liquid Soap, SAFEGUARD	bottle	4	0	0	4	0	0							8	98.00	784.00
Lysol disinfectant	bootle		2			2				1				5	400.00	2,000.00
Micro Fiber cleaning cloth	piece	2	2	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	50.00	500.00
Paper towel, Kleenex	piece	3			3			3			3			12	80.00	960.00
Pledge	can	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	200.00	2,400.00
Powder Soap, Ariel		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	130.00	130.00
Powder Soap, Ariel		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	130.00	390.00
Scotch brite w/ foam	piece	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	20.00	40.00
Scotch brite w/ sponge	piece			2			2							4	30.00	120.00
Scotch brite with sponge	pc			2			2			2				6	30.00	180.00
Scouring pad w/ foam	pack	0	3	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	130.00	1,170.00

Soap, Safeguard		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	30.00	90.00
Test tube brush	piece	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	15.00	45.00
Test tube brush	piece									6				6	20.00	120.00
Tide powder	kilo	2	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	100.00	500.00
Toilet Urinal cleaner, bacterial, 900ml/btl	btl			1			1			1				3	400.00	1,200.00
Towel (Good Morning)		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	180.00	360.00
Towel, GOOD MORNING	dozen	8	0	0	8	0	0							16	100.00	1,600.00
Wipe out cleanser, paste	can	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	70.00	140.00
Zonrox, 500mL	bottle	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	18.00	36.00
Zonrox, disinfectant, 1 gal	gal			1			1			1				3	110.00	330.00
Paper Materials and Products																
Ballpen Pilot-black	box		1			2								3	300.00	900.00
Ballpen Pilot-Red	box		1			1								2	300.00	600.00
binder clip (1 1/4")	box		1			1				1				3	25.00	75.00
Binder clip (2")	box		1			1				1				3	55.00	165.00
binder clip (50mm)	box		1			1				1				3	60.00	180.00
black ballpen	box		1			9				9		1		20	150.00	3,000.00
Board, specialty, long, 100s	ream	2								2				4	220.00	880.00
Bond Paper (A4 size)	ream		3			3								6	250.00	1,500.00
Bond Paper, Letter, 70 gsm	ream		3			3				2				8	160.00	1,280.00
Bond paper, LONG PAPERONE	ream		3		10	4				3		3	0	23	165.00	3,795.00
Bond paper, short	ream				10	10	5							25	135.00	3,375.00
Bond paper, short PAPERONE	ream	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	120.00	2,400.00
Book Paper (9X11.5)	ream		15			15				15		15		60	270.00	16,200.00
Book Paper-Fortune (8.5 X 11)	ream		12											12	150.00	1,800.00
Bown Envelope-long	piece		20			100				100				220	10.00	2,200.00
Brown Envelope-short	piece		20			40				40				100	8.00	800.00
CD-Recordable	box		1			3				1		1		6	400.00	2,400.00
CD-Rewritable	box		1			3				2				6	600.00	3,600.00
Computer paper, substance 20, 11x17, tabloid	ream	2			2			2				2		8	450.00	3,600.00
Copy paper	ream					3								3	250.00	750.00
Copy Paper 8.5x11	ream		3											3	250.00	750.00
Copy paper PAPERONE 8 1/2x11	ream	10	0	5	26	4	2	21	4	7	10	4	2	95	165.00	15,675.00
Copy paper, long, PAPERONE	ream	0	1	0	4	0	1	0	0	4	0	4	0	14	230.00	3,220.00
Copy paper, short ultimate	ream	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	150.00	300.00
Copy paper, short, PAPERONE	ream	7	15	6	14	16	6	9	7	18	8	4	4	114	170.00	19,380.00
Copy paper, short, paperOne	piece	6	5	5	5	0	0	5	10	0	6	0	0	42	150.00	6,300.00
Copy paper, Sub Standard, A4, Paperone	ream	13	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	90	145.00	13,050.00
Copy paper, Sub Standard, Long, Paperone	ream	9	3	3	9	3	3	6	2	2	4	2	2	48	160.00	7,680.00
Copy paper, Sub Standard, Short, Paperone	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	140.00	1,680.00
Copy, Paper, Letter Size, PaperOne	ream	13	5	5	12	5	5	7	3	3	5	3	3	69	132.00	9,108.00
Double Adhesive tape with foam	roll					5						2		7	150.00	1,050.00
Double Adhesive tape without foam	roll					5			5			5		15	80.00	1,200.00

DVD-Recordable	box		2			9			7			1		19	700.00	13,300.00
Field notebook Corona 100 leaves	pc	50							50					100	39.00	3,900.00
file box	piece											2		2	150.00	300.00
Folder, Long, ordinary	pc	100							50					150	4.00	600.00
folder-long	box		1			1			1					3	500.00	1,500.00
folder-short	box		1			1			1					3	400.00	1,200.00
Gen Forms 102 & 105 (warrant register)	box	2			2			2			2			8	550.00	4,400.00
Gen. Form No. 103 Cashbook of Regular	piece	2			2			1			1			6	450.00	2,700.00
Glue (Elmer's, 130 grams)	bottle					1								1	40.00	40.00
HP photopaper 36x100ft	roll					1								1	6,000.00	6,000.00
HP Photopaper A4	pack		1			2								3	1,000.00	3,000.00
HP photopaper A4 (100/pack)	pack					2			1			1		4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Manila Paper	piece		10			10			10					30	3.00	90.00
Multi-purpose colored papers (assorted), short, 250 sheets/pack	pack	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	250.00	9,000.00
Official Receipt	piece	25			25			25			25			100	100.00	10,000.00
PAPER , specialty, A4	pack			5			5							10	25.00	250.00
Paper A3	ream			4			4							8	250.00	2,000.00
Paper A4	ream			4			4							8	250.00	2,000.00
Paper bags, 50's/100's	pack	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	50.00	100.00
Paper carbon, long	box	6			2			5			2			15	230.00	3,450.00
Paper clip, gem type, 33 mm, vinyl coated, 100s/box	box	12												12	5.25	63.00
PAPER FASTENER, Prince Plastic 70MM	box	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	27.00	162.00
Paper one (8.5X11)	ream		9			3			3		3			18	150.00	2,700.00
Paper one (8.5X14)	ream		5			3			3		3			14	160.00	2,240.00
Paper One, Whitewove 8.5x11	ream		5			2			5			2		14	150.00	2,100.00
Paper sticker, letter size	piece	10			10			10			10			40	3.00	120.00
Paper sticker, long	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	4.00	480.00
Paper towel	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	2	0	0	0	0	22	50.00	1,100.00
Paper towel (Sanicare interfold 175 pulls)	pack	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	60.00	240.00
PAPER TOWEL, Kleenex	box	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	25	70.00	1,750.00
Paper, A3	ream	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	3	200.00	600.00
Paper, A4, 100gms/m2	ream	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	8	300.00	2,400.00
PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 8 1/4" x 11 3/4", A4	ream	25			15			10			10			60	150.00	9,000.00
PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 8 1/2" x 13", Legal	ream	16			8			8			8			40	150.00	6,000.00
PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 8 1/2" x 11", Letter	ream	25			15			10			10			60	150.00	9,000.00
Paper, continous, 1 ply	box	2			1			2			1			6	550.00	3,300.00
Paper, continous, 2 ply	box	2			1			2			1			6	1,000.00	6,000.00
Paper, continous, 3 ply	box	2			1			2			1			6	1,200.00	7,200.00

Paper, copy paper, 8 1/2x11, PAPERONE	ream	32	10	10	19	10	22	20	10	10	19	10	10	182	220.00	40,040.00
Paper, copy paper, 8 1/2x13, PAPERONE	ream	28	9	9	15	9	21	16	9	9	15	9	9	158	225.00	35,550.00
PAPER, copy paper, A4 size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	40	144.00	5,760.00
Paper, copy paper, A4 size, minimum of 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	12			12			12			12			48	144.00	6,912.00
Paper, copy paper, legal size, minimum of 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	12			12			12			12			48	158.00	7,584.00
PAPER, copy paper, LETTER size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	40	135.00	5,400.00
PAPER, copy paper, LETTER size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	135.00	2,700.00
Paper, copy paper, letter size, minimum of 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	12			12			12			12			48	135.00	6,480.00
Paper, pad, yellow	pad	1	1		1			2						5	15.00	75.00
Paper, short, 100gms/m2	ream	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	8	300.00	2,400.00
Paper, tabloid, 17 x 11	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	400.00	9,600.00
PAPER, copy paper, LEGAL size, 70gsm, PAPERONE	ream	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	40	158.00	6,320.00
Parchment Paper, 8.5 x 11 in., 10 sheets/pack	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	23.00	460.00
Pencil (Mongol #2)	dozen	2			2									4	56.00	224.00
Pencil, lead, mongol	box	1						1						2	50.00	100.00
Pencil, mongol #2	box	1						1						2	50.00	100.00
Pentel pen, black, pilot	pc	1	1		1	1		1						5	30.00	150.00
Photo paper	pack		4		1	4								9	40.00	360.00
Photo paper (glossy)	pack								10			10		20	270.00	5,400.00
Photo paper, A4, Kodak	pack	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	4	300.00	1,200.00
Photo paper, glossy (8 1/2 x 11)	pack	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	200.00	600.00
Photo paper, matte finish (8 1/2 x 11)	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	150.00	300.00
Photopaper, A4, matte, 10 sheets/pack	pck							2	2	1	2	2	1	10	80.00	800.00
Photopaper, Glossy, Legal	pack	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	120.00	120.00
Photopaper, matte finish, A4, 210mm x 297mm, 255gsm, 100 sheets/pack	pack	5			5									10	340.00	3,400.00
Photopaper, matte finish, A4, 210mmx297mm, 255gsm, 20s/pack	packet	1			1			1			1			4	60.00	240.00
Photopaper/20's	packet	6			3									9	60.00	540.00
Plastic cover	roll				1									1	700.00	700.00
Post it	pad	1	1		1	1		1						5	20.00	100.00
Post it, 102mmx102mm (4"x4")	pad	12			12			10			10			44	22.00	968.00
Record book, 500 leaves	pc							1						1	250.00	250.00
Record book, 500 leaves	pc	10			10									20	250.00	5,000.00
Ribbon, manual typewriter	box	7			7			7			6			27	18.00	486.00
Ring binder, 12mm x 1.2 m, 1/2x44, plastic assorted color	pc	40												40	12.44	497.60
Ruler, plastic, orion	pc							1						1	5.00	5.00
Sliding Folder, plastic w/ grip, long 100/pck	pack	1												1	438.00	438.00
Special Paper (9X11.5)	ream		5			5			6					16	2,600.00	41,600.00

Special paper for certificates, Parchment Paper	pack	12			12			12			12			48	48.00	2,304.00
Specialty board (8 1/2 x 11)	pack		20			20								40	100.00	4,000.00
Specialty board, long, 10 pcs/pack	pack	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	35.00	16,800.00
Specialty paper long	pck	5	0	0	2	2	1	5	0	0	2	2	1	20	50.00	1,000.00
Specialty paper, long, cream, 10 pcs/pack	pack	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	23.00	11,040.00
Stable wire #35	box	3			3	1	1	4	1	1	3			17	22.00	374.00
Stamp pad ink	bot			2					2					4	22.00	88.00
Stapler, heavy duty	pc				1									1	200.00	200.00
Sticker Paper, A4 size	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	30.00	600.00
Sticker paper, A4, matte, 10 sheets/pack ASIA	pck				2	2	1							5	31.75	158.75
Sticker paper, glossy (8 1/2 x 11)	ream	0	0	6	0	1	0	0	1	0	4	0	0	12	500.00	6,000.00
Tape masking, 48mm 2" width, usable length of 50m	pc	5			6			5			5			21	14.50	304.50
Tape, masking 2"	roll				1									1	25.00	25.00
Tape, scotch 1", 3M	roll				2									2	25.00	50.00
Tissue paper	pack	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	130.00	1,560.00
TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack	8			4			4			4			20	65.00	1,300.00
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																
FLASH LIGHT	piece	20			4			4			2			30	300.00	9,000.00
Flashlight	pc			3			3		1					7	200.00	1,400.00
Flourescent lamp 20watts	pc		2			2			2					6	100.00	600.00
Halogen Lamp 30W 12V	piece					20								20	40.00	800.00
Halogen Lamp 30W 220V	piece					20			20					40	60.00	2,400.00
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																
AA batteries, Energizer	piece					4			4					8	27.50	220.00
BALLPEN, Panda classique water gel, black	piece	80	0	0	80	0	0							160	4.00	640.00
Batteries 9 volts(wireless microphone)	pc	9			9			9			9			36	60.00	2,160.00
Battery (energizer, AA)	pack			8			8							16	130.00	2,080.00
Battery (rechargeable, AA)	pc			8			8							16	200.00	3,200.00
Battery 1.5V c8515,LR14(T) Medium	pack			1			1							2	179.00	358.00
Battery AA HR6, Ni-MH rechargeable	pc	4			4									8	120.00	960.00
Battery charger	pc			2										2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Battery size AA Rechargeable 4 pcs	pc	2	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	350.00	2,100.00
BATTERY, 2 pcs/pack AA ENERGIZER brand	pack	6	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	24	50.00	1,200.00
BATTERY, 2 pcs/pack AA ENERGIZER brand	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	50.00	1,000.00
BATTERY, 2 pcs/pack AAA ENERGIZER brand	pack	6	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	24	47.00	1,128.00
BATTERY, 2 pcs/pack AAA ENERGIZER brand	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	47.00	940.00
BATTERY, 9Voltz 1/pc/pack ENERGIZER	pack	10	0	0	10	0	0							20	85.00	1,700.00
Battery, AA Alkaline, Energizer	packet					10			10					20	44.00	880.00

Battery, AA enelope	packs	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	150.00	600.00
Battery, AAA enelope	packs	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	4	150.00	600.00
Battery, LCD	pc				1									1	3,000.00	3,000.00
BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2pcs./packet	packet	20			20			20			20			80	50.00	4,000.00
Battery, size AA, rechargeable, brand: Sanyo (Eneloop)	piece	4	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	12	200.00	2,400.00
Battery, size AAA, alkaline, 2pcs/packet, brand: Energizer (Advance)	packet	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	14.56	116.48
Charger for AA battery	piece	1												1	600.00	600.00
Coin battery, CR2032	pack						1							1	500.00	500.00
Energizer Battery, 9V	packet	10					4							14	150.00	2,100.00
Extension cord	meters				10									10	200.00	2,000.00
Extension cord	pc				1									1	500.00	500.00
Extension Cord	meter					5								5	300.00	1,500.00
Extension cord, 5 & 10 meters	set	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	200.00	600.00
Extension cord, 6 m., size 14, 4 pronged socket, heavy duty	piece	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	6	600.00	3,600.00
Extension wires	piece	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	200.00	200.00
Female plug	pc	1												1	50.00	50.00
female plug	piece					8								8	60.00	480.00
Flat cord	meter					30								30	35.00	1,050.00
Handheld flashlight(rechargeable)	piece				4			2						6	400.00	2,400.00
Headlight flashlight(rechargeable)	piece				4			2						6	300.00	1,800.00
male plug	piece					8								8	60.00	480.00
Multipurpose Adaptor, AKARI	piece	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	50.00	200.00
Rechargeable AAA Battery	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	4	200.00	800.00
Rechargeable battery , 2 pieces per pack (AA)	piece	4												4	500.00	2,000.00
Rechargeable battery, AA 950 mah	piece	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	600.00	1,200.00
Rechargeable Penlight Battery	piece	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	400.00	400.00
Services																
Accountant		1														415,800.00
Adm. Aide VI		1														139,608.00
Adm. Aide IV		11														1,316,700.00
Adm. Aide III		6														665,280.00
Adm. Aide II (Janitorial)		6														610,848.00
Adm. Aide I		1														93,240.00
Security Services		12														2,509,488.00
Purified Drinking Water		3360														100,800.00
Gasoline		20 Vehicles														1,396,240.80
Science Research Specialist 1	day	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	44	528	862.00	455,136.00
Laboratory Aide	day	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	198	475.00	94,050.00

Dendrologist							1						1	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
Research Assistant		22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	264	679.00	179,256.00
Research Analyst, 1 person 22 days/mo		22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	264	695.34	183,569.76
Tissue Analysis (N)	sample							1071						1071	270.00	289,170.00
Tissue Analysis (heavy metals)							27							27	1,800.00	48,600.00
IEC Material Printing	piece												265	265	75.00	19,875.00
Research Assistant		14,938.00	14,938.00	#####	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00	14,938.00			179,256.00
Job COntract (JC)																140,000.00
Science Research Analyst	1															181,483.74
Science Research Assistant	7															1,123,605.00
Research Aide	1															112,337.01
Adm. Aide IV	1															112,337.01
Adm. Aide III	2															208,048.32
Adm. Aide II	8															763,393.68
Adm. Aide I	17															1,488,169.80
Security Guards	9															1,415,880.00
Information Officer	1200/day	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2		633,600.00
Science Research Analyst	768/day	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5		1,013,760.00
Librarian II	914/day	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		264,000.00
Encoder/Science Aide	475/day	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		125,400.00
Media Production Specialist	1200/day	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		316,800.00
Media Production Specialist II	877/day	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		231,528.00
Computer Supplies																
#817618 Master DX2430	roll		1							1				2	1,960.00	3,920.00
#817618 Master DX2430	piece		2							1				3	1,960.00	5,880.00
#841245 Print Cartridge	piece		2							1				3	10,886.00	32,658.00
#841248 Print Cartridge	piece		2							1				3	3,965.00	11,895.00
#841248 Print Cartridge, Black	piece		1							1				2	3,965.00	7,930.00
#841249 Print Cartridge	piece		2							1				3	10,886.00	32,658.00
#841249 Print Cartridge, Black	piece		1							1				2	10,886.00	21,772.00
#841250 Print Cartridge	piece		2							1				3	10,886.00	32,658.00
#841250 Print Cartridge, Black	piece		1							1				2	10,886.00	21,772.00
#841251 Print Cartridge, Black	piece		1							1				2	10,886.00	21,772.00
#893789 Ink bBlack DX2430	piece		1							1				2	1,080.24	2,160.48
#893789 Ink Black DX2430	piece		2							1				3	1,080.00	3,240.00
27-inch iMac			1											1	200,000.00	200,000.00
Brother laser toner cartridge	cart			1			1					1		3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Brother laser toner refill TN 2130	cart			1			1					1		3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Cable HD/VGA 15M to 15F 3M	piece	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	6	200.00	1,200.00
Cable tester RJ 45	piece	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
CIS refill (4 colors)	set	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	650.00	1,300.00
Closed wire gutter/tray 1 1/2 by 8 ft.	piece	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5	200.00	1,000.00

Computer Printer (Continuous)	set	1												1	21,000.00	21,000.00
COMPUTER RIBBON, EPSON LX 300	pc	8			8			8			8			32	65.00	2,080.00
Computer set		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
Computer upgrading	unit	8												8	40,000.00	320,000.00
Computer upgrading	1 unit			1										1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Computer, desktop (complete w/ OS)	unit		1											1	60,000.00	60,000.00
Copy Printer Ink (53292)	can													0	1,200.00	-
Copy Printer Master(53292)	roll													0	5,500.00	-
Crimping tool (RJ 45)	piece	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	250.00	750.00
Desktop (monitor, CPU, keyboard, mouse)	pc						2							2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Desktop computer Intel i5 750, 2.66 Gh processor, Intel H57 Express Chipset , 3GB DDR3 1333 MHz SDRAM	pc													2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Diskjet, black	cart	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	8	332.32	2,658.56
Diskjet, tri-color	cart	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	8	332.32	2,658.56
Epson L210 CISS Ink, black	bootle			2			2			2				6	350.00	2,100.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink, cyan	bootle			2			1			1				4	350.00	1,400.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink,yellow	bootle			2			1			1				4	350.00	1,400.00
HP 2515 DeskJet (678 black)	cart		14			5			9					28	350.00	9,800.00
HP 2515 DeskJet (678 colored)	cart		14			5			9					28	450.00	12,600.00
HP DeskJet Ink Advantage 2515-black	set		9			14			14			6		43	300.00	12,900.00
HP DeskJet Ink Advantage 2515-colored	set		5			12			12			2		31	400.00	12,400.00
HP Deskjet, Print, Scan, Copy	unit	2												2	5,000.00	10,000.00
HP H8-13900			4											4	57,000.00	228,000.00
HP ink # 21 (black)	piece	4			4			3			3			14	790.00	11,060.00
HP ink # 22 (colored)	piece	6			6			6			6			24	450.00	10,800.00
HP ink #678 (Black)		4	3	8	4	0	2	5	3	2	0	0	2	33	335.00	11,055.00
HP ink #678 (Tricolor)		4	2	8	4	0	1	5	2	2	5	0	2	35	335.00	11,725.00
HP Ink 678 black	cart	15	3	3	15	3	3	15	3	3	15	3	3	84	715.00	60,060.00
HP Ink 703 black	cart	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	350.00	4,200.00
HP Ink 703 colored	cart	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	400.00	4,800.00
HP ink 704 (black)	piece	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	35	350.00	12,250.00
HP ink 704 (colored)	piece	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	360.00	8,640.00
HP Ink 704 black	cart	4	1	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	45	706.00	31,770.00
HP Ink 704 colored	cart	4		4	3	4	3	4	3	4	3	4	3	39	810.00	31,590.00
HP Ink Cartridge # 5652 colored		6					6							12	650.00	7,800.00
HP Ink Cartridge # 60 colored		6					6							12	710.00	8,520.00
HP ink cartridge # 60, black	pc			1			1			1				3	800.00	2,400.00
HP ink cartridge # 60, colored	pc			1			1			1				3	1,000.00	3,000.00
HP Ink cartridge # 703 black		9					9							18	650.00	11,700.00
HP Ink cartridge # 703 colored		6					6							12	710.00	8,520.00
HP ink cartridge for # 5652 black		6					6							12	650.00	7,800.00

HP Ink Cartridge# 60 black		6					6							12	670.00	8,040.00
HP ink for 1410C # 21 (black)	piece	4			4			3			3			14	650.00	9,100.00
HP ink for 1410C # 22 (colored)	piece	3			3			2			2			10	710.00	7,100.00
HP ink for F380, black #21	piece	3			3			3			3			12	650.00	7,800.00
HP ink for F380, tricolor #21	piece	3			3			3			3			12	710.00	8,520.00
HP Laptop Acer Aspire V3-4710G-	pc					3								3	50,000.00	150,000.00
HP Office jet 920 XL black	pc	2			2			2			2			8	600.00	4,800.00
HP Office jet 920 XL Cyan	pc	2			2			2			2			8	600.00	4,800.00
HP Office jet 920 XL Magenta	pc	2			2			2			2			8	600.00	4,800.00
HP Office jet 920 XL Yellow	pc	2			2			2			2			8	600.00	4,800.00
HP Printer	unit		1											1	8,000.00	8,000.00
HP printer	piece		1											1	8,000.00	8,000.00
HP Printer	pieces		2						6					8	6,000.00	48,000.00
HP Printer Ink 685 (Black)	piece	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	12	500.00	6,000.00
HP Printer Ink 685 (Cyan)	piece	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	12	400.00	4,800.00
HP Printer Ink 685 (Magenta)	piece	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	12	400.00	4,800.00
HP Printer Ink 685 (Yellow)	piece	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	12	400.00	4,800.00
HP Printer w/ built-in scanner, photocopier	pc							1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
model	cart	14	0	0	24	0	0	24	0	0	14	0	0	76	588.54	44,729.04
model	cart	11	0	0	21	0	0	19	0	0	9	0	0	60	588.54	35,312.40
Ink cartridge #678, black	cart	5			5			5			5			20	500.00	10,000.00
Ink cartridge #678, colored	cart	5			5			5			5			20	500.00	10,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE (HP 920 cyan)	pc	10			10			10			10			40	650.00	26,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE (HP 920 magenta)	pc	10			10			10			10			40	650.00	26,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE (HP 920 yellow)	pc	10			10			10			10			40	650.00	26,000.00
Ink cartridge Brother DCP 7055	pcs	6						6						12	3,500.00	42,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE CANON 830	pc	15			12			12			12			51	650.00	33,150.00
INK CARTRIDGE CANON 831	pc	10			10			10			10			40	850.00	34,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE EPSON 73 HN (black)	pc	12			12			12			12			48	800.00	38,400.00
INK CARTRIDGE EPSON EPSON 73 N (cyan)	pc	20			20			20			20			80	650.00	52,000.00
magenta)	pc	10			10			10			10			40	650.00	26,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE for EPSON black ink T38	pc	4			4			3			3			14	1,000.00	14,000.00
Ink Cartridge for EPSON LQ 2180		3					3							6	250.00	1,500.00
INK CARTRIDGE for HP D1280, tri-color (HP 78)	pc	4			4			3			3			14	1,200.00	16,800.00
INK CARTRIDGE for HP Deskjet D4160 #98	pc	4			4			4			4			16	840.00	13,440.00
Ink cartridge for Officejet 932XL, black	unit	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	1,595.00	57,420.00
Ink cartridge for Officejet 933, Cyan	unit	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	790.00	28,440.00
Ink cartridge for Officejet 933, Magenta	unit	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	790.00	28,440.00
Ink cartridge for Officejet 933, Yellow	unit	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	790.00	28,440.00
INK CARTRIDGE HP 920 black	pc	12			12			12			12			48	650.00	31,200.00

Ink cartridge HP printer for A3 paper	set	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	0	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
Ink cartridge, Cannon #810, black	cart	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	5	900.00	4,500.00
Ink cartridge, Cannon #811, tri-color	cart	2	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	8	400.00	3,200.00
Ink cartridge, HP # 678, black	cart	2	0	0	6	0	0	5	0	0	3	0	0	16	390.00	6,240.00
Ink cartridge, HP # 678, tri-color	cart	2	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	3	0	0	15	390.00	5,850.00
Ink cartridge, HP, black/tri-color	cart	3	2	0	3	2	0	3	0	2	3	3	2	23	390.00	8,970.00
ml/bottle, cyan	btl	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	455.00	9,100.00
250ml/bottle, black	btl	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	689.00	13,780.00
250ml/bottle, magenta	btl	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	455.00	9,100.00
250ml/bottle, yellow	btl	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	455.00	9,100.00
Ink for Canon A-40 black	cart		4			2			1					7	1,175.00	8,225.00
Ink for Canon A-41 colored	cart		2			1								3	945.00	2,835.00
Ink for Canon Pixma iP100, CLI-36, colored	unit	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	960.00	46,080.00
Ink for Canon Pixma iP100, PG1-35, black	unit	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	600.00	43,200.00
Ink for HP #704 Black	peces	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	370.00	8,880.00
Ink for HP #704 Colored	peces	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	8	370.00	2,960.00
Ink for HP 2660, black #60	piece	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	680.00	13,600.00
Ink for HP 2660, colored #60	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	12	790.00	9,480.00
INK for Hp Cartridge 703 (Black)	box								3		3			6	345.00	2,070.00
INK for Hp Cartridge 703 (Colored)	box								2		2			4	345.00	1,380.00
Ink for HP printer D4160 colored (#93)		0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	800.00	6,400.00
Ink toner for Canon Image Runner 1024	unit	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	3,000.00	72,000.00
Ink, HP 678, Black	piece	6	3	3	6	2	2	6	3	3	6	2	2	44	670.00	29,480.00
Ink, HP 678, black	cart	12			12			12			12			48	360.00	17,280.00
Ink, HP 678, color	cart	12			12			12			12			48	360.00	17,280.00
Ink, HP 678, colored	piece	5	1	1	4	1	1	5	1	1	4	1	1	26	812.00	21,112.00
Insulated staple No. 3/4	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	40.00	480.00
Laptop	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Laptop	pc	2												2	35,000.00	70,000.00
Macbook Pro			1											1	100,000.00	100,000.00
Maintenance and repair of computer		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
Netbook	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Netbook	pc	1												1	25,000.00	25,000.00
Netbook/tablet	unit	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	9,999.00	29,997.00
Printer	unit	1		1										2	5,000.00	10,000.00
printer	pc			1			1							2	14,000.00	28,000.00
Printer 3 in 1 HP 2515	unit	1												1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Printer for A3 paper, HP	unit				1									1	9,999.00	9,999.00
printer ink, Canon CL-741	piece		3			3			3					9	1,050.00	9,450.00
printer ink, Canon PG-740 Black	piece		4			4			4					12	800.00	9,600.00

Printer LX300	pc				1									1	100.00	100.00
Printer LX300	pc				1									1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Printer, CIS, Connon	unit	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
Printer, HP	unit	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Printer, HP Deskjet	unit	2												2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Printer, wireless, with scanner	pc	2												2	14,000.00	28,000.00
Rechargeable Portable Charger for Smart phone/tablet pc, 6000 mAh (energizer XP	unit	0	0	0	4	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
Toner crtridge, HP CE285A, black	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	2,655.00	5,310.00
Toner for HP Laserjet 1010 printer, 2612A		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Toner for HP Laserjet P1102		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Toner for Samsung ML 1610	piece	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
Upgrade and repair of computers	unit				3									3	40,000.00	120,000.00
Upgrading of 2 units Computer		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	65,000.00	195,000.00
Upgrading of Computer	unit			1	1			2						4	50,000.00	200,000.00
Upgrading of computer	piece			1	1									2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Upgrading of computer	pc				1									1	14,000.00	14,000.00
Upgrading of Laptop	unit		1											1	10,000.00	10,000.00
UTP cable cat6	unit	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
Wide Format Printer (HP Officejet 7610 Wide Format e- all-in-one)	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13,000.00	13,000.00
Computer Equipment and Accessories																
2 GB RAM73618675Mn i7-3610MQMWin	pc	2												2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Anti-Virus (Kaspersky Business Space Security) License		220	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	220		210,000.00
Anti-virus (latest version)	pc				1									1	4,300.00	4,300.00
Anti-Virus for 3 PC Kaspersky	unit				1									1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Anti-virus for computer/laptop		0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Anti-virus software 2012 (multiple users) Kaspersky	pc	2			2									4	3,000.00	12,000.00
APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U 230V	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	67,660.00	67,660.00
AVR	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
AVR	piece		3											3	3,000.00	9,000.00
Back-ups ES 500VA-APC BE 500-HP	unit		6											6	4,000.00	24,000.00
Canon Ink CLI36 Colored	pcs	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	36	950.00	34,200.00
Canon Ink PGI35 Black	pcs	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	36	650.00	23,400.00
CD drive cleaner	pc	1												1	100.00	100.00
CD Organizer/ Compiler, 50 leaves	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	300.00	300.00
Computer chair	piece			1	2				1					4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Computer chair	pc							1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Computer Executive Chair	pc				4									4	5,000.00	20,000.00
Computer mesh chair	piece	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Computer Mouse Pad with wrist rest	piece					5								5	150.00	750.00

Computer Server (IBM System x3500 M4) with Windows Server 2012 Standard	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	200,000.00	200,000.00
Computer table	piece				1									1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Computer Table	piece					2								2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Computer Table w/ chairs	piece		3											3	7,000.00	21,000.00
Computer table, Heavy duty (HD)	piece	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Data traveller, Transcend 16GB, USB 3.0, plug and play	piece	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	525.00	525.00
Disk drive cleaner	pc	1												1	100.00	100.00
Diskette, maxell	box	4			1			4			3			12	120.00	1,440.00
External DVD-RW drive	pc							1						1	400.00	400.00
External hard disk	pc				1									1	500.00	500.00
External Hard disk	piece					1								1	3,000.00	3,000.00
External Hard Disk	unit		3											3	4,500.00	13,500.00
External Hard Disk 1TB	piece	1	2											3	690.00	2,070.00
External Hard Disk (1 TB,	pc	3												3	9,500.00	28,500.00
External Hard Drive	unit			2										2	4,200.00	8,400.00
External Hard Drive	unit							1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
External Hard drive (1 Terabyte)	unit	1												1	4,000.00	4,000.00
External hard drive (320GB, USB 2.0 interface)	pc					1								1	6,000.00	6,000.00
External Hard Drive (500 GB)	pc					1		1						2	5,000.00	10,000.00
External Hard drive, 1 Terabyte	unit				1			1			1			3	3,000.00	9,000.00
External Hard drive, 1TB	unit	1												1	3,700.00	3,700.00
External harddisk, 1TB	piece	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
External harddisk, 500GB	piece	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
External harddisk, 500GB	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
External harddrive 2Terrabyte, Network attached, (Seagate GoFlex® (STAM2000200)	unit	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
External Harddrive, 1000GB (1TB)	unit	4												4	4,000.00	16,000.00
Flash Drive , 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	pc	3												3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Flash drive, 16 GB, USB 2.0, plug and play, brand: Imation	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	800.00	4,800.00
Flash Drive, 32 g	piece	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00
GIS software (Manifold Professional X64 + Business, Geocoding and Surface Tools Pack)	unit	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	35,000.00	140,000.00
Hard disk (500 Gb)	pc	2												2	8,000.00	16,000.00
Headset	pc	2												2	200.00	400.00
HP Ink Advantage 678 Black	pcs	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	36	395.00	14,220.00
HP Ink Advantage 678 Colored	pcs	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	36	400.00	14,400.00
INK, original, black, for HP Deskjet model 678 printers	cart	30			30			30			30			120	400.00	48,000.00

INK, original, colored, for HP Deskjet model 678 printers	cart	30			30			30			30			120	400.00	48,000.00
Kaspersky anti-virus for gel doc pc	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
keyboard (bluetooth)	piece					1								1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Keyboard (wire less)	piece	3												3	1,000.00	3,000.00
KEYBOARD, black, doesn't fade, with USB and PS2 adaptor cable	pc	3												3	300.00	900.00
Kingston USB Flash Disk	piece		2											2	850.00	1,700.00
LCD Projector			2											2	50,000.00	100,000.00
Memory card (4 GB)	pc		2		2									4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Memory Card 4 Gb(for camera)	pc	4			4			2						10	600.00	6,000.00
Microsoft Office 2010 Professional Edition	unit	1	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6	9,900.00	59,400.00
Mobile Station (13-Inch Macbook Air)	unit	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	104,550.00	731,850.00
Mobile Station (Sony VA10 T14126CXS (Silver) 14-inch Touch Ultrabook Core i5-3337U, 6GB, 500GB+24GB SSD, DVDRW, Win 8 New)	unit	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	63,749.00	637,490.00
Mobile workstation Intel® Core™ i7-2670QM processor (6MB L3 cache, 2.2 GHz with Turbo Boost up to 3.1 GHz) (Lenovo ideapad Y570 (5931-7442) MS Office Home & Business 2013	unit	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	72,000.00	144,000.00
mouse (bluetooth)	piece					1								1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Mouse (wire less)	piece	3												3	350.00	1,050.00
Mouse pad	pc	1												1	100.00	100.00
Mouse, optical	pc							1						1	160.00	160.00
MS Office	piece	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Note Holder	piece		3											3	299.00	897.00
Operating System (Windows 8)	unit				1			1						2	8,000.00	16,000.00
Optical mouse (USB)		0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	200.00	200.00
OS Win 8	piece	1												1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Pocket wi-fi	piece	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
Portable External Hard Drive Rugged Series Transcend 1TB	piece	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
RAM 2gb	pc		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Samsung Galaxy Tab or Note			2											2	25,000.00	50,000.00
SD Card, 4GB, Imation	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	300.00	900.00
Seagate Expansion, 4TB 3.5-inch USB3.0 (STBV4000100) External Desktop Hard Drive	unit	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	8,400.00	33,600.00
Speaker for computer	set	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Tablet, touchscreen, 7", with Polaris © or Microsoft © Office	piece	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,999.00	9,999.00

Toshiba Portable Hard Drive USB 2.0 1.0TB/TO (Canvio)	piece		9			1			6					16	4,380.00	70,080.00
Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) line interactjive topology with sealed maintenance tree batteries, 520VA-600VA	unit										1			1	2,038.00	2,038.00
UPS-APC	pc			1										1	1,000.00	1,000.00
UPS-APC	unit					1								1	500.00	500.00
USB (4 GB)	pc	1												1	593.82	593.82
USB 8GB	pc				2									2	800.00	1,600.00
USB Portable diskette drive	piece	1												1	650.00	650.00
USB, 16 g	piece				2			2			2			6	1,000.00	6,000.00
USB, 16 GB	piece	8			2			2			2			14	800.00	11,200.00
USB, 16GB	piece	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
USB, 32GB	piece	0	0	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	800.00	4,800.00
Video card	pc	3												3	6,000.00	18,000.00
Wireless presenter with laser pointer	unit				1									1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Workstations:1. 2nd Generation Intel Core i7 HP H8QE MS Windows Professional (64 bit) MS Office Home & Business 2013 Adobe Acrobat X Standard Corel Paint Shop Pro X4 Rosio Secure Burn UPS 1100VA	unit	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	100,000.00	200,000.00
Laboratory Supplies																
Phosphoric acid (2.5)	liters			1				1			1			3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Absolute pure distilled water (6L)	bottle		4		3			3			3			13	70.00	910.00
Agar, Pronadisa, 500gms/bottle	bottle	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Alcohol lamp	piece	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	300.00	600.00
Alcohol, 70%, ethyl (500mL)	bootle		3		3			3			2			11	75.00	825.00
Alcohol, ethyl, 95%	gallon	0	5	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	350.00	3,500.00
Aluminum foil, Reynolds 30 x 16m	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	145.00	145.00
Amber bottle, 1000ml	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Ammonium acetate	kilo			1				1			1			3	1,600.00	4,800.00
Ammonium acetate (kg)		0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
Ammonium nitrate, 500gms/bottle	bottle	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Ascorbic acid, powder	bottle	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Asparagine broth	bottle		2					1						3	3,500.00	10,500.00
Autoclavable bags (16"Wx18L),100pcs/pack	pack		3					3						6	400.00	2,400.00
Autoclavavle, plastic (Dopint PP 200 pcs per pack 0.002 thickness 12 x18 in)	pack	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	400.00	800.00
Beaker, 100 ml	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	10	200.00	2,000.00
Beaker, 400ml, plastic	piece	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	100.00	400.00
Benzyl adenine, 5gms/bottle	bottle	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Betadine, 120ml/bottle, wound remedy	bottle	0	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	180.00	1,440.00
Betadine, 60ml/bottle, antiseptic 7.5%	bottle	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	5	125.00	625.00

Biohazard bags GREINER 24" x 32"	pack	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,350.00	6,350.00
Blood Agar (500g)	bottle		1									1		2	4,620.00	9,240.00
Boric acid	kilo						1							1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Borosilicate sample Vials (72pcs)	box	1												1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Brilliant green lactose bile agar (500g)	bottle		1											1	7,500.00	7,500.00
Casein hydrolysate	bottle	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Cetrimide Agar (500g)	bottle		1											1	7,800.00	7,800.00
COTTON (500g)	pack	3	2	2		2			2	3				14	150.00	2,100.00
Culture bottles (120ml w/plastic cover	piece	0	0	0	0	300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	300	15.00	4,500.00
Culture media (PDA, NA)	bottle	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Denatured Alcohol		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
disposable face mask	pack			4			4			4				12	130.00	1,560.00
Disposable globes	pack			4			4			4				12	214.00	2,568.00
Dithane		2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	800.00	6,400.00
Durham tubes	piece		40		30									70	20.00	1,400.00
Electric stove	piece	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Erlenmeyer flasks (1L)	piece		3					3						6	1,000.00	6,000.00
Ethanol (95%) Analytical Reagent		0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Ethyl Alcohol		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	150.00	300.00
Face mask	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	4	750.00	3,000.00
Ferrous Sulfate	kilo				1									1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Ferrous sulfate	kilo			1						1				2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Ferrous sulfate (kg)		0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Filter paper #1		0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	2	0	0	0	6	800.00	4,800.00
Filter paper #1	box			1			1			1				3	800.00	2,400.00
Filter paper #42		0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	4	0	0	2	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
Filter Paper No. 42	box				1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Filter paper#42	box			1			2			1				4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Filter paper, 24in x 24in	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	100	20.00	2,000.00
Foliar Fertilizer		2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	500.00	2,500.00
Fungicide, Benlate	pack	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	220.00	440.00
Fungicide, Dithane 45	box	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	450.00	1,350.00
Fungicide, Mancozeb	liter	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
Funnel		0	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	650.00	7,800.00
Funnel (30inch diameter(pyrex)	pcs						24							24	450.00	10,800.00
Glass cover slip	box	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	600.00	3,000.00
Glass jar w/lid (200ml)	piece	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	10.00	1,000.00
Glass jar w/lid (720ml)	piece	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	20.00	2,000.00
Glass slides	box	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	26	80.00	2,080.00
Glass syringe (10ml)	piece		1				1				1			3	360.00	1,080.00
Gloves	box	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	4	750.00	3,000.00
Graduated Cylinder glass (10mL)	piece		2											2	1,070.00	2,140.00

Graduated cylinder, plastic, 1000ml	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Gram stain Set	set		1				1							2	2,600.00	5,200.00
Hand towel	piece	0	10	0	0	12	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	27	100.00	2,700.00
Inoculation loops(2mm inside diameter)	piece		1				1				1			3	1,020.00	3,060.00
Inositol, 25gms/bottle	bottle	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Laboratory face masks, disposable	box	0	2	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	150.00	1,050.00
Laboratory gown	piece		1					1					1	3	400.00	1,200.00
Laboratory gown, medium	piece	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	300.00	600.00
Laboratory mask	box		3			2				2				7	200.00	1,400.00
Laboratory rubber gloves (medium)	box		2			2			2					6	300.00	1,800.00
Laboratory shoes	piece		1					1						2	500.00	1,000.00
Laboratory slipper, size 7 & 9, SPARTAN	pairs	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	50.00	300.00
Le Adjustabel tip (Vol 1000=5000uL)	piece		30	30			30							90	30.00	2,700.00
Le Adjustabel tip (Vol 20=100uL)	piece		30			30				30				90	30.00	2,700.00
LE Adjustable -Volume pipettors (Vol 1000-5000uL)	piece		1								1			2	1,700.00	3,400.00
LE Adjustable -Volume pipettors (Vol 20-100uL)	piece		1											1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Mercuric chloride (250g)	grams			1										1	1,600.00	1,600.00
Methylene Blue Stain	bottle		1			1								2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Needle for syringe	piece	10												10	10.00	100.00
Ohaus compact scale portable 11003-02 200g capacity readability, 0.1 accuracy	RZ- 0.1g piece			1										1	5,300.00	5,300.00
Oxidase Test Kit	pack		1			1								2	2,400.00	4,800.00
Petri dishes	piece										50			50	100.00	5,000.00
Phosphoric Acid		0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Phosphoric Acid, 2.5 liters	liters				1									1	1,900.00	1,900.00
Plastic bag, trans., 3mm thick for seed storage, 1kg cap.		0	0	0	0	0	1000	0	0	1000	0	0	0	2000	0.35	700.00
Plastic bag, transp. 3mm thick for see storage, 5kg cap.		0	0	250	0	0	1500	0	0	250	0	0	0	2000	0.50	1,000.00
Plastic bag, transp., 3mm thick for seed storage, 2kg cap.		0	0	0	0	0	1000	0	0	1000	0	0	0	2000	0.35	700.00
Plastic trays with cover for seed germination (24cm x 26cm)		0	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	50.00	7,500.00
Plate Count Agar (500g)	bottle		1		1									2	3,000.00	6,000.00
Polyethylene plastic bag, smoke, size 16x24, thickness, 0.0003, quantity 50pcs/pack		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	350.00	700.00
Polyethylene plastic bag, smoke, size 20x30, thickness; 0.0003, quantity 50pcs/pack		0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	435.00	1,305.00
Potassium dichromate (500g)		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	750.00	750.00
Potassium dichromate, 500 grams	grams				1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Potassium hydroxide (500g)	grams			1									1	2	850.00	1,700.00

Potassium nitrate, 500gms/bottle	bottle			1										1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Protective rubber gloves		0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	300.00	1,200.00
Quant water test strips ph 0-14(100pcs/pack	pack		1			1			1					3	1,070.00	3,210.00
Rooting hormone (ANAA)	li			2										2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Rooting hormone (IBA)	li			2										2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Rubber stopper #2	piece				12									12	7.00	84.00
Rubber stopper #6	piece				24									24	15.00	360.00
Rubber stopper #7	piece				12									12	16.00	192.00
Rubber stopper (size 0)	piece		200							100				300	6.00	1,800.00
Rubber stopper (size 5)	piece					300								300	12.00	3,600.00
Scalpel blade, Feather, #22	box	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	2,800.00	8,400.00
Sevin insecticide	box	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	450.00	900.00
Soil amendmets	sack	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	450.00	1,350.00
Soil sampling Sieve Set		0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,145.00	16,290.00
Sulfuric acid (25li)	kilo			1								1		2	1,200.00	2,400.00
Sulfuric acid 2.5L/ gallon		0	0	2	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1,200.00	7,200.00
Sulfuric Acid, 2.5 liters	liters				1									1	1,200.00	1,200.00
Syringe, 60 ml	piece	10												10	200.00	2,000.00
Syringe, filter sterilization, 5ml	piece	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	15	30.00	450.00
Test tube and bootle brush 10.5"	piece		2						2					4	80.00	320.00
Test tube holder	piece		1				1				1			3	32.00	96.00
Test tube rack	piece		3			3			3			3		12	110.00	1,320.00
Test tube racks	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	350.00	1,050.00
Test tubes, 18 x 150m, Pyrex	piece	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	36	0	0	336	60.00	20,160.00
Thumb forcep	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	10	120.00	1,200.00
Tween 20 (500ml)	bottle	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Vernier caliper (steel)	pc	3												3	250.00	750.00
Volumetric flask		0	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	500.00	6,000.00
Volumetric flask, 100ml(pyrex)	pcs						24							24	550.00	13,200.00
Volumetric flask, 25ml (pyrex)	pcs			12										12	500.00	6,000.00
Manual Mobile Shelving (Steel cabinet with rails)	unit			10										10	250,000.00	2,500,000.00
Portable extension ladder	unit			1										1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Binoculars	unit			1										1	50,000.00	50,000.00
GPS (Global positioning system) w/ camera	unit			1										1	45,000.00	45,000.00
Laboratory trolley/carts	unit			2										2	120,000.00	240,000.00
Thermohygrometer	unit			1										1	300,000.00	300,000.00
Light meter with memory	unit			1										1	30,000.00	30,000.00
Stereoscopic Microscope with Digital camera	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Analytical balance w/ dual calibration	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Automatic Volt Regulator	unit			1										1	35,000.00	35,000.00
Tissue Grinder	unit			1										1	500,000.00	500,000.00

Flame photometer	unit			1										1	600,000.00	600,000.00
Furnace	unit			1										1	800,000.00	800,000.00
Macro Kjedhl Distilling Unit	unit			1										1	900,000.00	900,000.00
SRI gas Chromatograph Machine	unit			1										1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
Multi-unit extraction Heater	unit			1										1	600,000.00	600,000.00
Dispensette Organic dispenser (5 ml.)	unit			2										2	65,000.00	130,000.00
Centrifuge (2000 rpm, 50ml/12)	unit			1										1	500,000.00	500,000.00
Repetitive Bottletop Dispenser (0-10ml volume)	unit			1										1	45,000.00	45,000.00
Repetitive Bottletop Dispenser (0-20ml volume)	unit			1										1	50,000.00	50,000.00
Soil dispersion mixer	unit			2										2	80,000.00	160,000.00
Heavy duty triple beam balance	unit			1										1	15,000.00	15,000.00
pH meter Benchtop	unit			1										1	95,000.00	95,000.00
Stirrer and Stirring hot plate	unit			1										1	45,000.00	45,000.00
Vacuum Pump	unit			1										1	40,640.00	40,640.00
Stereoscopic Microscope w/ digital camera	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Compound Microscope w/ digital camera	unit			1										1	170,000.00	170,000.00
Autoclave	unit			1										1	340,000.00	340,000.00
Centrifuge	unit			1										1	240,000.00	240,000.00
Microbiological Incubator	unit			1										1	150,000.00	150,000.00
Orbital shaker	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Refrigerator (Two-door, 10 cubic feet)	unit			1										1	20,000.00	20,000.00
Low temperature drying oven (10-200 degree celcius)	unit			1										1	200,000.00	200,000.00
Dissecting Microscope (Stereo Zoom) with Digital Camera and Laptop	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Planktonic Net Sampler	unit			1										1	50,000.00	50,000.00
SLR digital camera	unit			1										1	80,000.00	80,000.00
Refractometer	unit			1										1	25,000.00	25,000.00
Grab sampler	unit			1										1	100,000.00	100,000.00
Spotting Scope: Bushnell or Leica Televid 62 or 65 or 85 T*FL with digital camera	unit			1										1	60,000.00	60,000.00
Bushnell Sentry Spotting Scope 18-36 x 50	unit			1										1	45,000.00	45,000.00
Tripods	unit			2										2	5,500.00	11,000.00
Binocular (Bushnell Excursion EX10x42) or any night vision binocular (10x42) for nocturnal birds	unit			2										2	15,000.00	30,000.00
Shaking water bath	unit			1										1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Top loading balance	unit			1										1	45,000.00	45,000.00
Automated Colony Counter Plate (capacity: one 90-mm diameter)	unit			1										1	320,000.00	320,000.00
Digital Camera (SLR) w/ Macro lense	unit			1										1	70,000.00	70,000.00
Refrigerator (Two-door, 10 cubic feet)	unit			1										1	20,000.00	20,000.00

Microwave Oven (large)	unit				1									1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Airconditioning Unit	unit				1									1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Dry Glass Bead Sterilizers	unit				2									2	73,500.00	147,000.00
Analytical Balance	unit				1									1	250,000.00	250,000.00
Triple beam balance	unit				1									1	23,000.00	23,000.00
Stirrer/stirring Hot Plate	unit				1									1	40,000.00	40,000.00
Sterilizers Autoclave	unit				1									1	770,000.00	770,000.00
Distilling Apparatus	unit				1									1	555,000.00	555,000.00
CBS Submarine/Horizontal Systems SGU-014T-02-Complete System	set				1									1	153,500.00	153,500.00
StepOnePlus 96 well Veriti Real-Time PCR System	set				1									1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
Fumehood	set				1									1	130,000.00	130,000.00
Polar bear benchtop water distiller	unit				1									1	90,000.00	90,000.00
Biorad Micropipettors with stand	set				1									1	63,000.00	63,000.00
NU-8500 IR AutoFlow 8000 Series CO2 Water-Jacketed	unit				1									1	100,000.00	100,000.00
CBS Mega-Gel High Throughput Electrophoresis Dual-sided	set				3									3	250,000.00	750,000.00
BIO-RAD Molecular Imager Gel Doc XR+ Systems with ImageLab Software	unit				1									1	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
Tube rotator	unit				2									2	30,000.00	60,000.00
Personal microcentrifuge	unit				1									1	30,000.00	30,000.00
Thermo Scientific NanoDrop UV-Vis Spectrophotometer with UPS and other accessories	unit				1									1	600,000.00	600,000.00
Dowell microwave oven	unit				1									1	7,000.00	7,000.00
Dewar flasks	unit				1									1	20,000.00	20,000.00
Secador Portable Autodesiccator Cabinet	unit				1									1	85,000.00	85,000.00
Whatman Kari-Flex Bottle top vacuum filtration system	unit				1									1	150,000.00	150,000.00
Air Admiral Aspiration Systems	unit				1									1	60,000.00	60,000.00
Julabo waterbath Benchtop	unit				1									1	130,000.00	130,000.00
Analytical Balance	unit				1									1	130,000.00	130,000.00
Lyophilizer	unit				1									1	380,000.00	380,000.00
Tissue Homogenizing system	set				1									1	450,000.00	450,000.00
AVR SVC 2KVA Stavol	unit				1									1	6,000.00	6,000.00
AVR (5KVA) STAVOL Matsunaga	unit				1									1	60,000.00	60,000.00
LICOR Automated Soil Co2 Flux system	unit	1												1	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
*Other Categories																
Boysen Paint (white)	gal	8												8	550.00	4,400.00
#16 G.I. Wire	pc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	74.47	74.47
#20 Layout String	roll	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	66.08	132.16

#5 Concrete Hollow Blocks	pc	305	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	305	9.57	2,918.85
#5 Hollow blocks	pc	700	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	700	10.57	7,399.00
¼ Gravel	m3	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	1,010.64	14,148.96	
¾ Gravel	m3	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	1,300.00	46,800.00	
1 1/2 GI Pipe	pcs	174	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	750.00	-	
1/2" x 4 x 8 Ord. Plywood	pc	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	634.36	2,537.44	
1/4" x 4 x 8 Ord. Plywood	pc	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	396.48	1,585.92	
10. Clay pots (big)	pc	25												25	100.00	2,500.00	
10mm Deform Steel Bar	pc	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	133.78	5,886.32	
12mm Deform Steel Bar	pc	62	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	62	191.49	11,872.38	
2T Oil (lawn maintenance)	btl	12												12	60.00	720.00	
2x2x12 Coco Lumber	pc	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	105.00	2,100.00	
2x2x12 Coco Lumber	pc	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	85.90	2,577.00	
2x3x12 Coco Lumber	pc	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	120.00	6,000.00	
2x3x12 Coco Lumber	pc	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	129.11	12,911.00	
35. METER TAPE	piece	5												5	2,500.00	12,500.00	
7. Coir dust	sack	4			4				2					10	45.00	450.00	
abaca rope	roll					10								10	25.00	250.00	
Air cleaner	pc			19						19				38	670.00	25,460.00	
Aircon convinience outlet,	pc	12												12	150.00	1,800.00	
Airconditioning unit		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
AIRFRESHNER, AEROSOL SPRAY, Glade	bottle	2	2		3			2	1		2			12	200.00	2,400.00	
Alligator clip, small	piece	10												10	10.00	100.00	
Aluminum bar	pc			10			10							20	500.00	10,000.00	
Aluminum Bar (6')	pc	24												24	56.00	1,344.00	
Aluminum rod	pc			10			10							20	500.00	10,000.00	
Ammonium acetate	kilo	4			4			4			4			16	1,600.00	25,600.00	
Anemometer (automatic)	pc			11										11	10,000.00	110,000.00	
Angle bar (1 1/2 x 3/16 x 20)	pcs	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	550.00	-	
Angle bar (2 x 2 x 20 ft)	pc			10			10							20	900.00	18,000.00	
Angle Valve 3/8"	pc	7			7			7						21	200.00	4,200.00	
Assorted Bamboo products	piece	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	0	20	0	80	400.00	32,000.00	
Assorted ornamental platns	piece					50								50	150.00	7,500.00	
Assorted Planting materials	pc	80			70			60			60			270	10.00	2,700.00	
Automatic door closer	unit	9			9			9			9			36	850.00	30,600.00	
AUTOMIZER, plastic	piece	9												9	50.00	450.00	
Backpack, camping backpack	piece				4									4	1,500.00	6,000.00	
Bags for participants	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	50	0	0	70	500.00	35,000.00	
Ball Joints	pcs													0	3,438.26	-	
Bamboo culms	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	15.00	450.00	
Batteries 2SMF (green) Motolite	pcs										1			1	4,800.00	4,800.00	
Batteries 2SMF (Motolite)	pcs				1	2	1		5				1	10	3,450.00	34,500.00	

Batteries 3SMF (Motolite)	pcs				1						2		2	3	8	4,150.00	33,200.00
Batteries 9 volts(wireless microphone)	pc	9			9				9			9			36	60.00	2,160.00
Binding	days													5	5	500.00	2,500.00
BINOCULAR, Nikon 10x25 waterproof	piece				1										1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Bio-N fertilizer (Mycogroe)	kg	70			70				100			100			340	900.00	306,000.00
Bolo (for grass cutting)	pc	2													2	500.00	1,000.00
Bolo (Panabas)		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	300.00	1,500.00
Bolo (Panabas)		6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	300.00	1,800.00
Bolo Heavy duty (pangtabas)	pc				8				2						10	750.00	7,500.00
Bookbinding	pc				3										3	150.00	450.00
Bookbinding tape	rl	1													1	50.00	50.00
Books	copy		6000			4000				4000					14000		-
Bookshelves/cabinet (wooden, ready-made)	unit				1				1				1		3	9,000.00	27,000.00
BOOTIES (Mangroves)/Field shoes	pair	4			2										6	3,700.00	22,200.00
Boots	pc				10										10	400.00	4,000.00
Boxes, rattan, 5 1/2" x 11" x 17 1/4", color-buffalo green		0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	20	400.00	8,000.00
Boysen Acricolor, hansa yellow	pint	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	55.00	55.00
Boysen Glosse Latex, white	gallon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	600.00	600.00
Boysen Latex	gal	2	2	2											6	550.00	3,300.00
Boysen latex gloss (white)	li				3			3							6	520.00	3,120.00
Boysen Quick Dry Enamel, white	gallon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	630.00	630.00
Boysen Tinting Color, hansa yellow	pint	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	105.00	105.00
Brake Shoe/ Disk Pads	set	1	2	2	1	2	1	1	5			1	2	1	19	2,305.00	43,795.00
Brawdawl	pc	3													3	3,500.00	10,500.00
Cabinet Handle	pc	16													16	50.00	800.00
CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot	unit	4													4	350.00	1,400.00
Canon Cartridge W Starter for Fax Machine	piece	1							1						2	4,500.00	9,000.00
Canon NPG-28 Toner	piece	1							1						2	5,000.00	10,000.00
CANON Toner Cartridge (Drum: NPG-32/26,000 pages*3)		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
CANON Toner Cartridge (Drum: NPG-32/26,000	piece	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
CANON Toner Cartridge (Toner: NPG-32/7,800 pages*3)		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
CANON Toner Cartridge (Toner: NPG-32/7,800 pages*3)	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
Capacitors, oil type,370vac 3 microfarad	unit	1													1	700.00	700.00
Capacitors, oil type,370vac 30 microfarad	pc	1	1	1											3	850.00	2,550.00
Capacitors, oil type,370vac 40 microfarad	pc	1	1	1											3	950.00	2,850.00
Carbonize rice hull	sack				1					1					2	50.00	100.00
Carborandum	pc	50			2	50					2				104	300.00	31,200.00
Caseroles, stainless, big	piece	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	800.00	1,600.00
Cell card	pc	1	1	1	1	1			1	1					7	300.00	2,100.00
Cellular phone cards	piece	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	300.00	7,200.00

Cement	bag	2	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	5	500.00	2,500.00
Cement	sack	100			100									200	160.00	32,000.00
Cement	sack	4			2			2			2			10	250.00	2,500.00
Cement	sacks	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	250.00	-
Center faucet MECO 1/2	pc	1			1			1						3	775.00	2,325.00
Certificate frame	pc	10			5									15	200.00	3,000.00
Chair w/arm rest, Revolving	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Chicken manure	sack	70			70			100			100			340	100.00	34,000.00
Chlorine		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	200.00	200.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,single phase, 20amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,single phase, 30amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,single phase, 40amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,single phase, 60amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,three phase 15amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,three phase 20amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,three phase 30amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,three phase 40amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Circuit breaker, plug-in type,three phase 60amps	pc	1			1			1			1			4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Circular Brush (floor polisher)	pc	4												4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Clutch disc	pc			3	3	1	2		4	2	3	1		19	3,500.00	66,500.00
Coal tar	gallon	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	300.00	900.00
Coco coir dust	sack			10			10							20	50.00	1,000.00
Coir dust	sack	5	5	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	20	50.00	1,000.00
Coir dust	sack				1				1					2	50.00	100.00
Coir Dust	sack	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	20	0	0	110	50.00	5,500.00
Coir Dust	sack	120	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	20	0	0	220	50.00	11,000.00
Coleman sundome tent (4-6 person)	piece	1									1			2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Common wire nails (CWN) # 3.5	kg	20			20			20			20			80	55.00	4,400.00
Compass		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Compilation of CSC Memo Circulars from 1986 to 201	set	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Complete fertilizer	sack	70			70			100			100			340	1,500.00	510,000.00
Complete Fertilizer (NPK)		1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	4	30.00	120.00
Complete Fertilizer (NPK)		3	3	3	4	3	3	4	3	3	4	3	3	39	30.00	1,170.00
Compost	sack	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	0	0	5	5	5	50	250.00	12,500.00
Compost	sack	120	5	5	5	5	5	5	0	0	5	5	5	165	500.00	82,500.00

Computer Chair	pc				1									1	900.00	900.00
Computer Chair (with arm rest)	pc	11												11	1,000.00	11,000.00
Computer Table (heavy duty)	pc	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Concrete nails, #3	kilo	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	100.00	300.00
Copper elbow, 90 1/2"	pc	4												4	200.00	800.00
Copper elbow, 90 3/8"		5												5	150.00	750.00
Copper tube 1/2"	mtr	3	3	3										9	36.00	324.00
Copper tube 1/4"	mtr	2	2	2										6	40.00	240.00
Copper tube 3/4"	mtr	1	1											2	150.00	300.00
Copper tube 3/8"	ft	1	1											2	150.00	300.00
Copper tube 5/8"	ft	1	1											2	136.00	272.00
Copper tube, HD 3/16"	mtr	1	1	1	1	1								5	50.00	250.00
Copper wire, THHN/THW,Columbia, 2.5mm	mtr	25	25	25										75	35.00	2,625.00
Copy Master Ink 5325/5327/5329L	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	12	5,290.00	63,480.00
Copy Printer Ink	can		4			5								9	1,200.00	10,800.00
Copy Printer Ink 5327/5329/5385	piece	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	12	1,170.00	14,040.00
Copy Printer Master	roll					2								2	5,500.00	11,000.00
Core sampler (Aluminun)	piece	8												8	2,500.00	20,000.00
Corrugated bar	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	500.00	2,000.00
Cotton, cleene, 400gm/roll	roll	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	250.00	1,250.00
Coupling (3)	pc				5									5	80.00	400.00
Cross cut saw	pc	3												3	450.00	1,350.00
Crowbar	pc		1			1								2	300.00	600.00
CURRENT METER	unit	3												3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Cutter	pc	3												3	250.00	750.00
CWN 1"	kg	20		2	20		2	20		1	20			85	55.00	4,675.00
CWN 2"	kg	20		2	20		2	20		1	20			85	55.00	4,675.00
CWN 3"	kg			2			2		1	1				6	100.00	600.00
CWN 4"	kg			2			2			1				5	100.00	500.00
Cymbus		2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	5	300.00	1,500.00
Decis	bottle	50			50									100	300.00	30,000.00
Detergent, Tide	kilo	4			4			4			4			16	120.00	1,920.00
Diameter tape	piece	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Diameter tape		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	350.00	350.00
Differential oil	li	4	2	4	2	4	2	4	8	2	2	4		38	230.00	8,740.00
Digital thermometer	piece	8												8	150.00	1,200.00
Dithane		2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	800.00	6,400.00
Drum, plastic	pc				1									1	800.00	800.00
Duplex surface Receptacle,	pc	10												10	50.00	500.00
Dutch soil auger	piece	4			2			2			2			10	2,500.00	25,000.00
Easy Flow fill valve J330	pc	2			2			2						6	250.00	1,500.00
Edge Sharpener	pc	3												3	150.00	450.00

Elbow (11/2)	pc				5									5	40.00	200.00
Enamel Paint	gallon					2								2	550.00	1,100.00
Enclosed circuit breaker, 30 amperes, single phase	pc	2												2	1,200.00	2,400.00
Enclosed circuit breaker, 60 amperes, three phase,	pc	2												2	1,500.00	3,000.00
engine oil	li	118		118		118		118		118		118		708	222.50	157,530.00
Epoxy Primer	gal	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	650.00	-
Ergonomic Chair	pc				2	2	1	2	2	1				10	4,000.00	40,000.00
Ergonomic Chair, Leather with armrest	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Erosion bar	piece	7			7			5				5		24	150.00	3,600.00
Ethyl Alcohol		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	150.00	300.00
Exhibit Panels (aluminum and wood)			1											1	80,000.00	80,000.00
Extendable pole pruners		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Facsimile	pc				2									2	150.00	300.00
FACSIMILE INK FILM, PANASONIC, KX-FHD331, 332, 333, 335, 351, 352, 353, KX-FP341, 342, 343, 361, 362, 363, 2 rolls/70m FULLMARK		2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	550.00	13,200.00
Fan belts/Drive belts	pcs	4	8	8	12	4	8	8	16			4	4	76	425.00	32,300.00
Fertilizer	sack							1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Fertilizer (complete)	sack	9			1			1						11	900.00	9,900.00
Fertilizer (complete)	sack			1										1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Fertilizer (urea)	sack			1										1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Field bag	pc				4		4							8	1,500.00	12,000.00
Field bag (High Sierra)	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
FIELD BAG, backpack	piece	2			2									4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Field bag, camelback	piece	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Field bag/backpack	pc			4										4	1,600.00	6,400.00
Field bags	piece	2												2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Field bags, HD, backpack	piece	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	4,500.00	22,500.00
Field Jacket w/ hood	piece	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Field shoes	pair	2												2	2,000.00	4,000.00
FIELD SHOES	pc	2			2									4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Field shoes	pc				4		4							8	2,500.00	20,000.00
Field thermometer	piece	20												20	25.00	500.00
Filter paper, no. 1	box	3			3			2			2			10	600.00	6,000.00
Filter paper, no. 42	box	3			3			3			3			12	1,600.00	19,200.00
Finishing nail # 1	kilo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	80.00	80.00
Finishing nail # 1	kls	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	58.00	696.00
Finishing nail # 2	kls	1	1		1	1		1	1		1	1		8	50.00	400.00
Finishing nail # 3	kls	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	86.00	1,032.00
Finishing nail #1 1/2	kilo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	80.00	80.00

First aid kit	pc			1		1				1				3	600.00	1,800.00
Fish net	m2	400												400	19.82	7,928.00
Fish net	meter	10												10	90.00	900.00
Flapper ball	pc	10			10			10						30	110.00	3,300.00
Flat bar	pc			10				10						20	150.00	3,000.00
Flat cord #12, columbia 16/2	mtr	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Flat screw driver	pc			1				1						2	100.00	200.00
Flexible hose water closets	pc	10			10			10						30	120.00	3,600.00
Flexible hose lavatory	pc	7			7			7						21	74.75	1,569.75
Floor matting	set													0	2,000.00	-
Flourescent tube 20 watts G.E	box	3												3	1,750.00	5,250.00
Foliar Fertilizer		2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	5	500.00	2,500.00
Food/host plants/root crops	cuttings	30			30									60	30.00	1,800.00
Forceps	piece	2			2			2			2			8	120.00	960.00
Freon gas R-34A	kls	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	500.00	18,000.00
Freon gas, R-11	kls	1	1		1	1		1	1		1	1		8	110.00	880.00
Freon gas, R-22	kls	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	436.75	26,205.00
Fuel (for soil sterilization)	pcs	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	168	3,300.00	554,400.00
Fulatile putty	liter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	300.00	300.00
G.I Bushing 1/2" x 2"	pc	3			3			3						9	50.00	450.00
G.I Coupling 1/2	pc	3			3			3						9	15.00	135.00
G.I Reducer 1/2 x 3/4	pc	2			2			2						6	40.00	240.00
G.I. Elbow 1/2	pc	7			7			7						21	9.00	189.00
G.I. Pipe 1/2 x 20 S-40	pc	3			3			3						9	450.00	4,050.00
G.I. St Elbow 1/2	pc	3			3			3						9	12.00	108.00
G.I. Wire	kilo					2								2	45.00	90.00
GA 26 x 4 x 8 PGI Sheet	pc	5												5	422.91	2,114.55
Garden soil	sack	5	5	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	20	50.00	1,000.00
Garden Soil	sack	9			9			7			7			32	32.00	1,024.00
Garden soil	sack				10					1				11	50.00	550.00
Garden soil	cubic meter			1				1						2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Garden Soil (cu.m.)		8	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	35	750.00	26,250.00
Garden Soil (cu.m.)		250	0	0	100	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0	450	750.00	337,500.00
Garden Trowel	pc	2												2	350.00	700.00
Gasoline	lts				10									10	55.00	550.00
Gasoline (lawn maintenance)	li	96												96	50.00	4,800.00
Gasoline/diesel	liter	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	30	60.00	1,800.00
Gate valve US Brass 1/2	pc	2			2			2						6	150.00	900.00
Gen set 6SMF Battery (Motolite)	pcs			2							2			4	6,000.00	24,000.00
Genset engine oil	li			60							60			120	222.50	26,700.00
Genset fanbelt 9.5 x 1025 (bando)	pcs			3							3			6	425.00	2,550.00

Genset fuel filter	pcs				2									4	6,000.00	24,000.00
Genset oil filter	pc				1									2	6,000.00	12,000.00
GI nipple 3/8 x 3"	pc	3				3			3					9	110.00	990.00
GI Wire, # 8 (40 kls./roll)		3	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	9	4,000.00	36,000.00
Glass slides	box	6													200.00	-
Glasslips	box	6													150.00	-
Glazing Potty	piece						2							2	350.00	700.00
GPS	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,999.00	9,999.00
GPS		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
GPS meter	unit		1											1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Gravel	cu. meter		5				5							10	800.00	8,000.00
Gravel	sack	50				50								100	150.00	15,000.00
Gravel	cu. M.	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	850.00	-
Grinding stone	pc	3												3	50.00	150.00
Hacksaw blade	pc	5												5	100.00	500.00
Hacksaw blade sandiflex	pc	4			4				4					12	65.00	780.00
Hammer	pc	3												3	600.00	1,800.00
Hand magnifying lens		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Hand saw	pc	3												3	450.00	1,350.00
Hand Trowel, heavy duty	piece	3												3	250.00	750.00
Head lights	pcs			2	2	2	1		5	2	2	2	1	19	800.00	15,200.00
Herbal Palnting materials	pc	100							100					200	60.00	12,000.00
Hinges	pc	24												24	50.00	1,200.00
Hollow blocks	pc			100				100						200	10.00	2,000.00
Hook gauge	pc		1			1								2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Hooks, plastic coated, medium	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	30	6.00	180.00
Hormex		2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	12	500.00	6,000.00
Hose (1 roll)	roll			1										1	2,000.00	2,000.00
hoses & pipes	pc			2	2	2	1		5	2	2	2	1	19	1,500.00	28,500.00
Hydrometeorological data (from PAGASA	pc		10				10							20	500.00	10,000.00
IBA		2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	0	17	5,000.00	85,000.00
Ice chest or styro box, medium	piece	4			4				4					16	100.00	1,600.00
ID Holder with lace	piece						50			50				100	17.00	1,700.00
ID w/tie	piece	0	0	0	70	0	0	20	0	0	50	0	0	140	10.00	1,400.00
ID w/tie	piece	0	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	70	10.00	700.00
INSECT REPELLANT	piece	4			4				4					16	150.00	2,400.00
Insect Sweep Net	pc	1			1									2	600.00	1,200.00
Insecticide	btle	2							2					4	500.00	2,000.00
Insecticide, Cymbush, 1000 ml/bottle	bottle	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	400.00	400.00
Insecticide, selectron, 1000 ml/bottle	bottle	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	500.00	2,000.00
Jacketed wire #22/3, columbia	mtr	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Journals	copy						15000						10000		25000	-

Mycorrhiza	kg	70			70			100			100			340	50.00	17,000.00
Nail polish red (marker for Ryssota otaheitana syn. Ovum)	btl	2			2									4	50.00	200.00
Net	Roll	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,500.00	-
Net (1 roll)	roll			1										1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Newspapers	copy		7565			7580			7800		7800			30745		-
Nipa shingles (pawid)	pc	100			100									200	50.00	10,000.00
NOTEBOOK, 100 sheets per pad	pad	20												20	35.00	700.00
Nozzle	pc			2			2		2					6	200.00	1,200.00
Nutrient Agar	500 gms.	4			4			4			4			16	6,000.00	96,000.00
Nylon String (3/16")	roll	3												3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Nylon tie	pack	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	150.00	600.00
Off lotion, 100 ml	ml	0	0	0	3	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	6	130.00	780.00
Office table	pc			1										1	3,500.00	3,500.00
oil filter	pc	20		20		20		20		20		20		120	650.00	78,000.00
Open pan evapometer	pc			2										2	8,000.00	16,000.00
Organic Fertilizer, chicken manure	sack	3			3			3			3			12	120.00	1,440.00
Ornamental plants	pc				10									10	100.00	1,000.00
Ornamental plants (assorted)	pc		20			30			20					70	100.00	7,000.00
Ornamental pots # 10	pc		15			15			15					45	20.00	900.00
Ornamental pots # 12	pc		15			15			15					45	30.00	1,350.00
Ornamental pots # 22	pc		15			15			15					45	30.00	1,350.00
Ornamental pots # 7	pc		15			15			15					45	10.00	450.00
Orocan, plastic container box	piece	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Pail with 4 gallons capacity	pc	10						10						20	120.00	2,400.00
Paint	gallon	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	500.00	2,500.00
Paint brush	piece	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	12	50.00	600.00
Paint brush	pc			5			5							10	100.00	1,000.00
Paint Brush	piece					2								2	30.00	60.00
Paint brush # 3	kls	1	1	1	1									4	80.00	320.00
Paint Brush #2	pcs	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40.00	-
Paint brush, 2"	piece	6			6			6			6			24	50.00	1,200.00
Paint thinner	gallon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	300.00	300.00
Paint thinner	gallon	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	300.00	900.00
Paint Thinner	bottle	10			10									20	3,000.00	60,000.00
Peanut bulb	pcs	4	2	4	2	4	2	4	8	2	2	4		38	150.00	5,700.00
PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, wood cased, one(1) dozen per box, Bright brand	box	10			6			6			5			27	18.00	486.00
Pesticide sprayer	pc			1										1	2,000.00	2,000.00
PETRI DISH, plastic	piece	30			20			20			20			90	30.00	2,700.00
Phosphoric acid	gal	2			2			2			2			8	2,100.00	16,800.00
Photo developing	piece					35			35					70	50.00	3,500.00
Photo paper	pc			2			2							4	40.00	160.00

Photocopy services	pc	500	500	500	525	525	500	25	25					3100	0.50	1,550.00
Photocopying	pcs			1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000			8000	0.50	4,000.00
Photocopying Service	page	8000	0	0	8000	0	0							16000	1.00	16,000.00
Pick mattock	pc	10												10	250.00	2,500.00
Picture Frames, 8 x 11", wooden	pc				4	4	2	4	4	2	4	4	3	31	200.00	6,200.00
Plactic bags, 36cm x 24cm	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	200	0.50	100.00
Plain G.I	sheet	50												50	300.00	15,000.00
Plain G.I/ Gauze 26	pc	5			5									10	550.00	5,500.00
Planting materials (fruits)	pc	100						100						200	70.00	14,000.00
Plastic bag for potting (black)	bundle	10			10			10			10			40	35.00	1,400.00
Plastic bag, 3 x 5", 4 x 6" and 6 x 8", ZIPLOCK	pack	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	6	150.00	900.00
Plastic bag, 4 x 6, black, 100 pcs. per pack	pack	32			10			5			5			52	250.00	13,000.00
Plastic bag, black 6" x 6" x 12"	piece	0	2000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2000	1.50	3,000.00
Plastic bag, black, 4½" x 10"	piece	0	2000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2000	1.00	2,000.00
Plastic bag, transp 3mm thick for seed storage, 5kg	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	5000	0	0	5000	0	0	10000	0.55	5,500.00
Plastic bag, transp. 3mm thick for seed storage, 250g cap.	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	5000	0	0	5000	0	0	10000	0.35	3,500.00
Plastic bag, transp. 3mm thick for seed storage, 2kg cap.	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	5000	0	0	5000	0	0	10000	0.45	4,500.00
Plastic bags, 100's	pack	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	60.00	300.00
Plastic cups, 250 ml capacity	dozen	5			5			4			4			18	50.00	900.00
Plastic pots	pc				10									10	50.00	500.00
Plastic straw	roll	10			3			3			3			19	45.00	855.00
Plastic straw (roll)		0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100.00	100.00
Plastic straw rope	roll				1									1	100.00	100.00
Plastic tray, 9½" x 24 "	piece	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	85.00	4,250.00
Plastic tying materials	kg	4												4	450.00	1,800.00
PLASTIC VIALS (centrifuge bottle), w/ screw cup, 15 ml, 50 pcs. per pack	pack	16			16			8			8			48	700.00	33,600.00
Plastic ware/ food container, circular type, 500 ml capacity	piece	25			25			25			25			100	50.00	5,000.00
Pliers	pc	3												3	400.00	1,200.00
pliers	piece					1								1	200.00	200.00
Plywood	pc	10			10									20	350.00	7,000.00
Pocket penetrometers		0	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	3,300.00	26,400.00
Polyethelene bag (4 x4 x 6)	pack		2			2				2				6	500.00	3,000.00
Polyethelene bag, 4 x 4 x 6", black	pc	300			300			300			300			1200	1.00	1,200.00
Polyethelene bag, 4x6		101080	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	101080	1.00	101,080.00
Polyethelene bag, 4x6		750000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	750000	2.00	1,500,000.00
Polyethelene bag, 6 x 8", black	pc	200			200			300			300			1000	2.00	2,000.00
Polyethelene bag, black, 2x2x4	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	60.00	720.00
Polyethelene bag, black, 4x4x6	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	46.00	552.00

Polyethelene bag, black, 6x8	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	50.00	600.00
Polyethelene bag, black, 8x10	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	60.00	720.00
Polyethelene bag, smoke, 16x24	pack	3			5			1						9	55.00	495.00
Polyethelene bag, smoke, 20x30	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	55.00	660.00
Polyethelene bag, transparent, 30x50x.003	pack				2	2	6		1	1				12	55.00	660.00
Polyethelene bag, ZIPLOCK, 5 x 8"	packs	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	8.00	16.00
Polyethelene bags , clear, 20 x 30 thickness 0.003	pack	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	700.00	1,400.00
Polyethelene bags , clear, 20 x 50 thickness 0.003	pack	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	700.00	700.00
Polyethylene bag	pc	900												900	0.50	450.00
Polyethylene bag (8"x10")	pc	300			300			300				300		1200	3.00	3,600.00
Polyethylene bags, black, 2.5" x 2.5" x 6"	pc	300			300			300				300		1200	0.18	216.00
Polyethylene bags, black, 4" x 4" x 6"	pc	300			300			300				300		1200	0.31	372.00
Polyethylene plastic bag, zip-lock	pack	2			2			2				2		8	250.00	2,000.00
Portland Cement	bag	99												99	241.49	23,907.51
Portland Cement	bags	100												100	251.10	25,110.00
Poster Printing	piece		30						10					40	480.00	19,200.00
Potato Dextrose Agar (PDA)	500 gms.	4			4			4				4		16	7,000.00	112,000.00
Pots, plastic, black, 15cm diameter	piece	0	30	0	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	50.00	2,500.00
Pots, plastic, black, 30cm diameter	piece	0	20	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	40.00	2,000.00
Power sw blade	piece	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Preventive Maintenance/Repair														0		-
Pruning saw, Bahco	piece	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Pruning Shear	pc	2		20										22	200.00	4,400.00
Pruning shear	pc		2			2		1						5	500.00	2,500.00
Pruning shear	pc	10												10	200.00	2,000.00
Pruning Shear (Bahco)		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	1,600.00	8,000.00
Pruning Shear (Bahco)		12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	1,600.00	19,200.00
Pruning shear, Bahco	piece	0	2	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
P-Tap 1 1/4 US	pc	3			3			3						9	150.00	1,350.00
PVC pipe (1 1/2)	pc				5									5	700.00	3,500.00
PVC pipe (3)	pc				5									5	700.00	3,500.00
PVC, short	box	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00
QDE Boysen white	li			2			2							4	520.00	2,080.00
R/S (Rain or Shine) aqua blue	li			1			1							2	500.00	1,000.00
R/S Temptation	li			1			1							2	500.00	1,000.00
Rain boots/field boots	pair	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	600.00	2,400.00
Rainboots	pc				8									8	400.00	3,200.00
RAINCOAT	piece				4									4	250.00	1,000.00
Raincoat	pc				19									19	400.00	7,600.00
RAINCOAT assorted size, batman-type	pc	10			5									15	300.00	4,500.00
Raingauge sensor (automatic)	pc			11										11	10,000.00	110,000.00

Rake	pc	2												2	300.00	600.00
Rake	pc	10	2			2		1						15	250.00	3,750.00
Receptacle outlet,#827-15a-123 volts wt plate cove	pc	5												5	150.00	750.00
Receptacle outlet,3"x3"porc.	pc	2				2								4	45.00	180.00
Red Paint	gallon	10												10	300.00	3,000.00
Reflectorized shirt (long sleeves)	piece	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	800.00	3,200.00
Reflectorized shirt (short sleeves)	piece	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	500.00	2,000.00
Release Bearing	pc			3	3	1	2		4	2	3	1		19	1,400.00	26,600.00
Repair and Maintenance of Aircon		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Repair Kit for Clutch & Brakes	pc	1	2	2	1	2	1	1	5		1	2	1	19	350.00	6,650.00
Repair of Electronic Typewriter		1												1	12,000.00	12,000.00
Ribbons, ordinary, 15 yards, orange color	yard	15			15			15			15			60	50.00	3,000.00
rice sack	piece	0	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	10.00	240.00
Ring binder	pc			25			15							40	25.00	1,000.00
Rip saw	pc	3												3	450.00	1,350.00
River Sand (cu.m.)		6	0	0	7	0	0	7	0	0	7	0	0	27	700.00	18,900.00
River Sand (cu.m.)		260	0	0	7	0	0	7	0	0	7	0	0	281	700.00	196,700.00
Roller brush	pc			5			5							10	100.00	1,000.00
Roller brush # 2	pc			5			5							10	100.00	1,000.00
Roller brush # 3	pc			5			5							10	100.00	1,000.00
Roller brush # 4	pc			5			5							10	100.00	1,000.00
Roller brush #4	pcs	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40.00	-
Rooting hormone	pck	2												2	250.00	500.00
Rooting Hormones (IBA)	btl	3	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	7	5,000.00	35,000.00
Rope	meter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	0	0	0	0	150	10.00	1,500.00
Rope, nylon	roll	8			4			4			4			20	250.00	5,000.00
Round Bar (8mm)	pcs	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	110.00	-
Round bar (9mm)	pc			25			15							40	90.00	3,600.00
Rubber band	box	2			2			2			2			8	100.00	800.00
Rubber boots (pair)	pair	10												10	250.00	2,500.00
Rubber boots size 7		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	250.00	250.00
Rubber male plug, heavy duty	pc	10												10	30.00	300.00
Rubber Plunger	pc	1			1			1						3	80.00	240.00
Rubber septum	piece	10												10	10.00	100.00
Safety Helmet/vest		0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
Samsung Galaxy Tab	unit				1									1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Sand	cu m	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
Sand	cu m	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	20	125.00	2,500.00
Sand	sack	100			100									200	180.00	36,000.00
Sand	cu meter			10			10							20	700.00	14,000.00
Sand	elf	90					90							180	3,600.00	648,000.00

Sand	cu. M.	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600.00	-	
Sand (S-1)	m3	17												17	1,000.00	17,000.00	
Sand (S-1)	m3	10												10	991.20	9,912.00	
Sando plastic bag, medium	pack	16			8			8			8			40	100.00	4,000.00	
Sando plastic bag, small	pack	16			8			8			8			40	100.00	4,000.00	
Sando plastic bag, small	pack	16			8			8			8			40	100.00	4,000.00	
screwdriver (flat)	piece					1								1	200.00	200.00	
screwdriver (philips)	piece					1								1	200.00	200.00	
Screws	pck	12												12	3.50	42.00	
Seatcover	set													0	4,500.00	-	
Seeds (Centrosema)	kgs.	40			30			30						100	100.00	10,000.00	
Seeds (kudzu)	kgs.	40			30			30						100	200.00	20,000.00	
Seminar-workshop expenses	package							1						1	400,000.00	400,000.00	
Sevin	kg			2										2	500.00	1,000.00	
Shaver	pc	3												3	300.00	900.00	
Shock Absorbers	pcs		8	14	6	2	6	2	18	8	4	4	4	76	1,712.50	130,150.00	
Shovel	pc	10			1				11					22	180.00	3,960.00	
Silica Gel	pack		6											6	30.00	180.00	
Silver Rod	pc	15							15					30	106.25	3,187.50	
Sinamay	yards					5								5	40.00	200.00	
Sleeping bag	piece	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	800.00	1,600.00	
Sleeping bag	pc	2												2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
SLEEPING BAG	piece	4			4				2			2		12	800.00	9,600.00	
Sleeping Bag	pc	4												4	4,000.00	16,000.00	
Small mallet	pc	3												3	400.00	1,200.00	
Soil	elf	30						30						60	3,600.00	216,000.00	
Solid core liquid line, Filter Drier, sizes 1/4" F		1	1		1	1			1	1			1	1	8	135.00	1,080.00
Spade	pc	10							10					20	180.00	3,600.00	
Spark plug (grasscutter reconditioning)	pc	4												4	50.00	200.00	
Split rattan	bundle	30			20									50	50.00	2,500.00	
Spotlight (ERDB Auditorium)	pc	3			3				3					12	350.00	4,200.00	
SPRAY PAINT	can	4			4				4					16	150.00	2,400.00	
Spray paint (neon color as marker)	piece	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	200.00	400.00	
Sprayer	pcs	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00	
Sprayer	pcs	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00	
Sprayer (Knapsack)	pc			1										1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Sprayer, 1.5 liter	piece	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	300.00	600.00	
Spring onion	kgs.	50				50								100	150.00	15,000.00	
Sprinkler, Medium	pcs	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	235.00	470.00	
Sprinkler, Medium	pcs	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	235.00	470.00	
Staff gauge	piece	8												8	4,000.00	32,000.00	

Standard rain gauge (manual) 8-inch	pc			10			10							20	5,000.00	100,000.00
Starting Capacitor	pc	4												4	500.00	2,000.00
Steel bar	pc	50			50									100	700.00	70,000.00
Steel Brush	pc	2	2		2	2		2	2		2	2		16	25.00	400.00
Steel matting (6 x 20)	pcs	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,320.00	-
Steel pipe (1/2)	pc			15			10							25	350.00	8,750.00
Steel pipe (3/4)	pc			15			10							25	470.00	11,750.00
Steel tape	pc	3												3	250.00	750.00
steering oil	li	1	1	1	3	1	1	2	4	1	2	1	1	19	165.00	3,135.00
Sticker Paper	pack		5			5			5			5		20	100.00	2,000.00
Stool	piece	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	250.00	1,000.00
Stopwatch	pc			2										2	500.00	1,000.00
STOPWATCH	unit	5												5	250.00	1,250.00
Streamflow data, other data		0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Sugar	50 kgs./sack	4			4		4		4					16	3,000.00	48,000.00
Sugar, refined	kg	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	8	70.00	560.00
Sulfuric acid	gal	1			1			1			1			4	1,249.00	4,996.00
TABLE OVEN	unit				1									1	3,359.84	3,359.84
Tacker Staple wire	box					2								2	250.00	500.00
Tacker(heavy duty)	piece					1								1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Tansi	kl	15												15	80.00	1,200.00
Tape (diameter tape)	pc			3										3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Tape (meter tape)	pc			3										3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Tarpaulin	piece	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
Tarpaulin 4x10	piece	1	0	0	1	0	0							2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Tarpaulin 5x 12	piece	2	0	0	2	0	0							4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Tarpaulin printing	pc	2												2	800.00	1,600.00
Tarpauline printing	pc	1			1			1			1			4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Teflon tape US	roll	7			7			7						21	35.00	735.00
Temperature sensor (automatic)	pc			11										11	10,000.00	110,000.00
Tensioner Bearings	pcs			2	2	2	1		5	2	2	2	1	19	700.00	13,300.00
The CSE Manual for authors, Editors and Publishers, Seventh Edition Style Manual Committee Council of Science Editors (June 2006)	piece		1											1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Thermal Fax paper	roll	3			3			3			3			12	500.00	6,000.00
THHN/THWN, Copper wire stranded #3.5, #12,columbi	mtr	1												1	5,000.00	5,000.00
THHN/THWN, Copper wire stranded#5.5, #10,columbia	mtr	1												1	7,000.00	7,000.00
Thinner	bottle					6								6	35.00	210.00
Tie wire	pc				1									1	150.00	150.00
Tie wire #16	kg	20			20									40	80.00	3,200.00

Tie wire No. 18	kg	20			20									40	80.00	3,200.00
Tile Red (Flag pole base)	gal	2												2	550.00	1,100.00
Tinting Color	piece					6								6	300.00	1,800.00
Tires 185 x R14	pcs							4					8	12	4,600.00	55,200.00
Tires 195 x R15C	pcs				4		4							8	7,000.00	56,000.00
Tires 205 x 65 x R15	pcs									12				12	5,200.00	62,400.00
Tires 205 x R16C	pcs			4						4				8	6,500.00	52,000.00
Tires 225 x 75 x 15	pcs												4	4	7,400.00	29,600.00
Tires 235 x 70 x R15	pcs											4		4	5,800.00	23,200.00
Tires 235 x 75 x 15	pcs					4								4	7,400.00	29,600.00
Tires 265 x 65 x R17	pcs			4										4	12,600.00	50,400.00
Tires 265 x 70 x R16	pcs												4	4	9,500.00	38,000.00
Tires 30 x 9.5 x R15	pcs					4				4	4			12	6,800.00	81,600.00
Tires 30 x 9.5 x R15 LT	pcs							4						4	8,850.00	35,400.00
Toilet tissue, 250 twin-ply sheets, 12 rl/package	pack	6			6			6			6			24	92.00	2,208.00
Toner Cartridge, 328, CANON for Fax machine	piece	1			1			1			1		1	5	3,700.00	18,500.00
Toner for Copier (MP1900)	tube	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	2,000.00	16,000.00
Top soil (Forest soil)	m3	80			80			100			100			360	380.00	136,800.00
Topographic map	pc			6			6							12	500.00	6,000.00
transmission oil	li	4	2	4	2	4	2	4	8	2	2	4		38	230.00	8,740.00
Transparent Plastic Bags (30 x 50)	pcs	200	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	800	30.00	24,000.00
Transparent Plastic Bags (30 x 50)	pcs	200	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	200	0	0	800	30.00	24,000.00
Trap Printing	pc			2						2				4	600.00	2,400.00
Travelling bag	pc				1			1			1			3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Travelling bag, luggage	pc	1												1	2,700.00	2,700.00
Travelling Expenses		4			4			4			4			16	320.00	5,120.00
Tree climbing harness	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Tri-square	pc	3												3	120.00	360.00
Trophy (for retirees)	pc	20												20	500.00	10,000.00
Trowel	pc		1			1								2	500.00	1,000.00
Trucoat 1/2 kgs	can	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	320.00	23,040.00
Turco	gal	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	350.00	-
TWINE, nylon (1 cm x 30m)	roll			1						1				2	500.00	1,000.00
Under chassis bolts & nuts	pcs													0		-
Union Patente	pc	3			3			3						9	35.00	315.00
Varnish	bottle	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	75.00	150.00
Varnish	bottle	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	6	100.00	600.00
VAULT w/ Drawer	piece	1												1	5,500.00	5,500.00
Vermicompost	kg	0	10	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	20	10.00	200.00
Vulcaseal	pc								1					1	150.00	150.00
Vulcaseal Elastometric Sealant	liter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	800.00	800.00

Wash bottle	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00
Water Sprinkler	pc	2												2	200.00	400.00
Water sprinkler (lagadera)	pc			2			2			2				6	250.00	1,500.00
Waterproof sandpaper 3M brand, grit 150	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	20.00	120.00
Weather data, 30 year data, daily	site	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	11,000.00	44,000.00
Welding Rod	kls	80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.00	-
Wheel barrow	pc	5												5	400.00	2,000.00
Wheel Bearings outer/inner	pcs	4	2	4	4	4	2	4	16	4	4	4	2	54	1,500.00	81,000.00
Wheel borrow	pc			1										1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Wheelbarrow	pc	2												2	4,250.00	8,500.00
White Paint	gallon	10			10									20	300.00	6,000.00
Winnow, large	piece	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	450.00	6,750.00
Winnow, medium	piece	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	350.00	5,250.00
Wire screen G. 1/8"	m	25			25									50	200.00	10,000.00
Wire screen mesh	roll	8												8	180.00	1,440.00
Wiremesh	meter	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	10	100.00	1,000.00
Wood glue (Stickwell)	kilo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	130.00	130.00
Working gloves (leather)	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	250.00	750.00
Ziplock bags (6" x 9")	pack		2					2	1					5	200.00	1,000.00
Ziplock bags (6x9 inches)	pack	2												2	100.00	200.00
																-

A. Total

3,54,704.46

B. Total

60,060,447.77

*****GRAND TOTAL:**

63,674,400.23